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The purpose of this research was to study and apply the basic principle of EOQ
(Economic Order Quantity) and Reorder Point to improve drug inventory management of the
Pharmacy Department of Fort Nawamintharachinee Hospital, through the use of a model based on
computer program, Microsoft Excel. From the research findings, the application of such principle
can lead to better control drug inventory and to determine more appropriate reorder points. It also
reduces the operation costs.

The current situation on drug inventory administration was analyzed and it was found
that there was a large stock of medicine on hand, resulting in extremely high overhead and
inventory costs. At the same time, certain types of medicine were absent and so the Pharmacy
Department could not meet the needs of the clients. This was due to the lack of efficiency in the
existing approach and management of drug inventory. The findings showed that with the model
developed to increase efficiency in drug inventory management of the Pharmacy Department of
Fort Navamintharachinee Hospital, it was possible to reduce overall expenses by 73,890.27 Baht,
approximately 28.13% of the total. Furthermore, it was able to reduce the average inventory cost

by 3,380,607.14 Baht, or 31.91%.
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ABC VEN
aau 510013 14a0il TIEY 1¥aoil
, Analysis | Analysis
(Miu2Y) (Un) (Un)
1 Apolet 30,590 20 611,800.00 A E
2 Exforge160/5 13,143 37.25 489,576.75 A E
3 Lanzaar 141,330 2.03 286,899.90 A E
4 Fibril 300 mg 19,530 12.84 250,765.20 A E
5 Augmentin 1 g 6,058 39.56 239,654.48 A E
6 Zithromax 250 mg 3,046 65.98 200,975.08 A E
7 Simvastatin 20 mg 50,090 3.8 190,342.00 A E
8 Lescol XL 6,034 30.57 184,459.38 A E
9 Merislon 12 mg 47,347 3.79 179,445.13 A E
10 | Utmos 35,038 5 175,190.00 A E
11 | Glucophage 307,711 0.5 153,855.50 A E
12 | Aldren 70 mg 1,496 100 149,600.00 A E
13 | TRCS (rabies) 520 280.23 145,719.60 A E
14 | Rontin 17,842 8 142,736.00 A E
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15 | Curmin 112,434 1.19 133,796.46 A E

16 | Amlopine 10 mg 88,919 1.5 133,378.50 A E
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@15197 Error! No text of specified style in document.-4 N1TNYINTUUDIYT Apolet

Month X St B I; Forecast
.9.54 3,000 0.97

N.0.54 6,300 2.03

5.1.54 5,802 1.87

1.0.55 2,175 0.70

f1.0.55 2,370 0.76

1.0.55 2,325 0.75

1.8.55 2,019 0.65

W.A.55 2,921 0.94

1.8.55 2,535 0.82

1.9.55 2,499 0.81

a4.0.55 2,747 0.89

1.6.55 2,549 3,103.50 0.00 0.82

f.9.55 1,807 3,076.07 -11.84 0.60 3,000.00
N.0.55 2,805 3,026.85 -27.98 0.97 6,220.29
5.9.55 2,344 2,960.09 -44.72 0.83 5,606.39
1.9.56 2,695 2,936.04 -35.80 0.91 2,043.15
f.0.56 2,126 2,897.66 -36.91 0.73 2,214.78
11.9.56 2,598 2,874.24 -31.09 0.90 2,143.14
11.8.56 2,495 2,865.19 -21.57 0.86 1,849.63
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W.01.56 2,563 2,840.95 2273 0.90 2,676.40
11.8.56 2,570 2,825.51 -19.58 0.91 2,301.98
n.0.56 2,261 2,805.98 -19.56 0.81 2,259.39

M9 N‘ﬁ Error! No text of specified style in document.-5 (A0)

Month X St B I; Forecast
q.0.56 2,441 2,785.78 -19.83 0.88 2,466.34
1.8.56 2,975 2,784.97 -11.62 1.06 2,271.75
7.9.56 2,490 2,803.70 1.48 0.88 1,668.36
.8.56 2,341 2,796.60 2.22 0.84 2,714.92
5.0.56 2,325 2,794.37 2.22 0.83 2,325.00
1.0.57 2,068 2,780.61 -7.20 0.75 2,540.34
A.N.57 2,124 2,776.01 -6.08 0.76 2,037.93
1.9.57 3,238 2,788.49 1.93 115 2,487.74
13.8.57 2,455 2,791.66 2.47 0.88 2,406.99
W.N.57 2,365 2,790.20 0.77 0.85 2,524.83
11.0.57 2,529 2,790.97 0.77 0.91 2,528.93
n.A57 3,035 2,813.40 10.12 1.07 2,249.47
q.0.57 3,195 2,841.78 18.00 1.12 2,475.01
n.8.57 2,425 2,847.12 12.53 0.86 3,028.60
ME 133 a 0.02222

MAD 402 B 0.43170

MSE 261,327 Y 0.96273

MAPE 15.09%
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A1519% Error! No text of specified style in document.-6 M313oUINVAIITINVAINGINTDIA

S
(%

WARDUAAIAN 2556 DINULIBU 2557

) Apolet Exforge 160/5 Lanzaar Fibril 300 mg Augmentin 1 g Zithromax 250 mg
thou 1A 1 td 1 A 1 td 1A 1 td 1A 1 o 1 A 1 o G 3 4
1934 ATNYINT 1933 ATNYINT Y AN ATNYINIT 1939 ATNYINTU 1933 ATNYINTU 1933 ATNYINT
#1.0.56 2,490 1,668 1,122 461 9,239 11,410 1,460 1,460 313 447 270 270
N.8.56 2,341 2,715 670 493 10,257 12,097 960 1,165 644 504 213 161
5.9.56 2,325 2,325 2,029 571 9,612 11,807 2,095 1,395 608 540 237 202
U.01.57 2,068 2,540 1,127 712 13,110 10,793 1,150 1,228 602 453 458 231
N.N.57 2,124 2,038 532 769 12,019 10,826 670 1,181 484 532 472 274
1.0.57 3,238 2,488 2,013 629 8,530 13,519 2,160 1,599 846 470 326 326
10.8.57 2,455 2,407 700 698 9,968 12,123 1,550 1,589 490 284 214 230
N.A.57 2,365 2,525 815 549 11,447 12,336 1,100 853 308 308 154 114
1.9.57 2,529 2,529 894 462 12,730 13,903 2,700 2,700 534 151 202 174
f.n.57 3,035 2,249 1,857 323 16,740 14,491 1,460 1,574 494 494 204 197
o.n.57 3,195 2,475 264 255 12,288 13,748 2,139 1,416 290 330 78 245
1.8.57 2,425 3,029 1,120 460 15,390 15,589 2,086 1,293 445 182 218 87
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" Simvastatin 20 mg Lescol XL Merislon 12 mg Utmos Glucophage
v 934 Anennsal 1934 Amennsal 1934 Anennsal A3 | aAmennsal | A19sa Anennsal
7.0.56 5,742 6,573 1,184 1,557 1,685 1,954 3,186 3,303 24,473 24,473
N.8.56 3915 4,225 1,049 333 3,217 2,384 2,780 4,355 24,700 27,117
5.7.56 4,822 5,885 346 63 3,648 4,146 4,025 3,783 28,967 24,412
U.n.57 5,083 5,835 864 0 2,113 2,619 3,324 2,712 18,322 26,069
AN.57 3,745 3,681 632 737 3,262 3,138 2,902 3,421 19,257 22,795
11.9.57 5,870 3,918 405 206 4,725 4,817 3,580 2,677 29,990 26,209
(30.8.57 3,841 3,841 658 113 4,800 3,883 2,486 2,240 25,394 15,841
NW.A.57 3,658 3,483 462 268 3,110 2,896 2,160 3,147 25,900 18,343
1.9.57 3,520 3,935 250 267 5,893 4,337 2,485 2916 29,218 20,055
N.7.57 3,445 3,556 92 178 5,860 3,724 3,880 3,066 29,660 21,385
a4.n.57 3,103 4,115 1 130 4,019 3,342 2,250 3,790 25,380 22,586
n.8.57 3,346 2,139 92 126 5,015 3,886 1,980 2,893 26,450 21,348
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) Aldren 70 mg TRCS (rabies) Rontin Curmin Amlopine 10 mg
v I3 | Amennsal | Mese | mweinsel | Ae3e | emennsal | mase | mweansel | Aese | ewennsal
7.0.56 202 44 23 42 1,015 1,015 7.426 7,659 7,694 4805
N.8.56 88 88 50 39 745 1,196 9,511 6,966 6,448 6,448
5.A.56 108 113 43 36 1,070 1,502 5,618 5916 7,196 7,945
1.n.57 56 90 39 52 1,115 676 9,126 6,540 8,216 6,507
N.N.57 72 66 62 28 1,214 795 7,108 7,108 6,202 6,624
1057 152 126 80 28 1,303 1,630 10,425 10,504 9,710 8,658
14.8.57 170 88 22 28 1,870 651 9,780 8,022 8,177 4,842
N.9.57 136 138 38 27 410 1,162 7,500 6,977 5,495 9,139
1.8.57 96 118 77 25 2,360 1,852 12,270 10,298 6,771 8,704
n.f.57 168 148 32 32 2,860 1,266 13,710 7,135 9,680 10,287
a.0.57 64 100 18 21 700 768 6,780 9,928 6,677 9,651
n.8.57 184 163 36 33 3,180 2,051 13,180 8,444 6,653 9,910
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14918 1UN15TANITEIAIAGIVDIVUTIA0INITIANITIIAIAGIUD I8

(Y 1 1 < @ 1 1 < g I a
Apolet 5zazia1 13 1y A ldnelumsinusae + a1 ldaelunsdede dluidu 19,012.17

+7,297.47=26,309.64 1N

3. msmnamldaemsdamsenndazyameninasszuunuifegiiv

J 91 3 o . = [ =
3.1 mls9elunmsinusnu (Carrying Costs) tazUSunaenanaunae (Average

Inventory) 3zU1 9917

3 9 a2 o v 9 a o R
%1ﬂﬂ1'§lﬂ’]J"llf]qulaGUfNﬂimﬁﬂH11/]11Wﬂi1ﬂmﬂy‘aﬂiﬂ1mﬂ1ﬂ\1ﬂa\1 FINTUITD

o ° ' 91 3 o @ A Y ~
uﬂﬂmuammﬂﬂ%mﬂmimmﬂ‘m l,l,azﬂ‘%mmmmﬂmmaﬂiz1J1N1uﬁi]fguu"umﬂimﬁﬂm

Y = Y [ A
llﬂﬁ']ﬂagl@ﬂ@ﬂ]@ﬁﬂlﬂuyaﬂﬂl!ﬁ@ﬂﬁluﬁ’ﬁ%‘]ﬂ 4-16
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H ' 1 S o
@15199 Error! No text of specified style in document.-19 ml¥nemsinusayIvesen Apolet

N EEATSINRITRIR R IA!
) Wnwens | Bnwens | yamens | dadaums | a1ld9ems
tou o o o < 2 o
A AGIUNAY AGIUNAY MUY | Huinm
1.8.56 5,228.00
7.0.56 5,738.00 5,483.00 | 164,490.00 0.0173 2,845.68
W.8.56 6,547.00 6,142.50 | 184,275.00 0.0173 3,187.96
5.0.56 7,372.00 6,959.50 | 208,785.00 0.0173 3,611.98
u.n.57 8,454.00 7913.00 | 158,260.00 0.0173 2,737.90
A.N.57 9,480.00 8,967.00 | 179,340.00 0.0173 3,102.58
1.9.57 6,242.00 7,861.00 | 157,220.00 0.0173 2,719.91
13.8.57 8,287.00 726450 | 145,290.00 0.0173 2,513.52
W.A.57 10,422.00 9,354.50 | 187,090.00 0.0173 3,236.66
10.9.57 10,893.00 10,657.50 | 213,150.00 0.0173 3,687.50
n.1.57 7,858.00 9,375.50 | 187,510.00 0.0173 3,243.92
a.n.57 4,663.00 6,260.50 | 125,210.00 0.0173 2,166.13
n.8.57 3,738.00 4,200.50 84,010.00 0.0173 1,453.37
39 1,994,630.00 34,507.10

NATIN 4-16

wldalgnelumsAuinyves Apolet uszeziiar 1 1

v 9
611@\‘1ﬂ"liilﬂﬂ”lifl”lﬂ\iﬂa\‘iizﬂﬂﬂﬁ]ﬂﬂum”lﬂﬂ 34,507.10 U uazy‘ammmﬂmmaﬂm'ﬂmmu

1,994,630.00 LN

o ' ' o X o .
3.2 msmuamaldielumsaadeszuuilagiiu (Ordering Costs)

' Y1 I A =2 A Y = ¢y X
m%meﬂ,umiawemqmeu@mﬂu 2556 DUADUNUYIYU 2557 UNITAIWDYUN

v o y o ¥ ' s X 1w
L"ﬁjﬁlﬂﬁ\ﬁni‘nu 9 A3 ﬂQuuﬂ11%ﬁnﬂiuﬂ15ﬁﬂ"]ﬁﬂlﬂ]ﬂﬂ 9x 810.83 =7,297.47 1N
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1 Y [ % Y =)
M Is11elunNIIan159199Aa 900352 DVT UV Apolet 3zoziIal 1 1)

[ 1 FIR S o 1 Y < dﬁl I o a [
wny A lsnelunsnusae + arlgorelunisaesye HusuIuE€unny 34,507.10 +

7,297.47 = 41,804.57 U

Y] [

1nANIAIIaA lFI1en1TIan1se1nInadsz Uiy nazuuudiaoanld

q

4
v A

o 2 . ~ v QY Y
W@Jmﬂluclﬁmré]im Apolet ﬁnfﬁﬂllﬁﬂ\iﬂ’]ﬁllﬁﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬂﬂ'lcl“]ﬁ']ﬂllﬂﬂﬁu

A15199 Error! No text of specified style in document.-20 Ham3ifSeufsunilgaiens
1M IgaInauedssuuagiuas

LUUINADIVDIY Apolet

aldae szuuifaaiy | upudiaes HaA HaR (%)
alFemsdade 7,297.47 7,297.47 0.00 0.00%
aldeRusam 34,507.10 19,012.17 15,494.93 44.90%
593 41,804.57 26,309.64 15,494.93 37.07%

1 < [ 1 o ¥ 1 H 1 [ <
210013199 4-17 azru ' ld e lgaelumsdade lunlasunlas arldaelunmsmnuy
) A Y} A a 3 ' Y o
FA¥1AAAY 15,494.93 11N HIvaaadsesas 44.90 tNeans I ualsrelunissanisenny
@ ! o A Y o é’ [} 1 Y 9 A
A9 NUNLUUTIaean lavanndulnuauisaanar lga1eaald 15,494.93 UInHIoanas

$ouaz 37.07

#1319% Error! No text of specified style in document.-21 Han1311/381NgUYaAIIAIAG

agvesz UV uLazLUDTI003UDY 81 Apolet
ERELIREE szuuilagaiv TIHENGEN HOAS HAA N (%)
Apolet 1,994,630.00 1,098,969.45 895,660.55 44.90%

v H H Y
NAT N 4-18 i]zw1J31yjaﬂ1ﬂ1mﬂmmaﬂmamuuﬁwaamwmméﬁuiwuﬁy‘amm

AINAUNAIANAY 895,660.55 ‘]ﬂ‘l/l“ﬁ%f]ﬁﬂﬁ\i%%ﬂﬁ% 44.90
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dauernnaslszinnou q daunnsadiaudiinsnageu lduuu@ednu uag
[ 4
iiosnnmsmiuaan q ludosduiaiuuuiiaeinstansennnasvesnstidnyiivaie
d Yo 2 Y Y ° ¥ A s ¢
Tuaou #1989 Iaeenuuuaismuialagldldsunsunounanes luTassensidonsa
(Microsoft Excel) @3tluazfuimais q dldFlumsaduuvuiiaswaznFouiouawuaaslu
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A1519% Error! No text of specified style in document.-22 LULT1A0INTIANTEIAIAGIGT Apolet

HUDTIABINITIANITYIAIATIN Apolet

Mwniines ONIRAGGENEY szuvilagiiy

Date X

Forecast SS ROP P I C EOQ | Inv/mth | n*EOQ | Avg.Inv subtotal hld/mth Inv/mth n*Q Avg.Inv subtotal hld/mth
A.0.56 | 2441 |2,466.34
n.8.56 | 2,975 [2271.75 5228.00 5,228.00
9.9.56 2,490 |1,66836| 72643 | 1,560.62 | 810.83 0.0173 30 2,283 |3,559.64 0 4,393.82| 131,814.56 2,280.39 5,738.00 1 5,483.00 | 164,490.00 | 2,845.68
N.8.56 2,341 [2,71492| 768.42 | 2,125.88 | 810.83 0.0173 30 2913 |3,757.28 1 3,658.46 | 109,753.70 1,898.74 6,547.00 1 6,142.50 | 184,275.00 | 3,187.96
5.0.56 2,325 12,325.00| 606.18 | 1,768.68 | 810.83 0.0173 30 2,695 |4,127.58 1 3,942.43 | 118,272.83 2,046.12 7,372.00 1 6,959.50 | 208,785.00 | 3,611.98
U.n.57 2,068 |2,540.34| 404.53 | 1,674.70 | 810.83 0.0173 20 3,451 |(5,037.79 1 4,582.68 | 91,653.67 1,585.61 8,454.00 1 7,913.00 | 158,260.00 | 2,737.90
NN.S7 | 2,124 2,037.93| 322.40 | 1,341.37 | 810.83 0.0173 20 3,091 [2,999.85 0 4,018.82| 80,376.39 1,390.51 9,480.00 1 8,967.00 | 179,340.00 | 3,102.58
fi.a.57 3,238 |2,487.74| 598.13 | 1,842.00 | 810.83 0.0173 20 3,415 [3,926.75 1 3,463.30( 69,265.98 1,198.30 6,242.00 0 7,861.00 | 157,220.00 | 2,719.91
1.8.57 | 2,455 [2,406.99| 508.13 | 1,711.62 | 810.83 0.0173 20 3,359 [4,878.52 1 4,402.63 | 88,052.63 1,523.31 8,287.00 1 7,264.50 | 145,290.00 | 2,513.52
W.A.57 | 2,365 |[2,524.83| S516.12 | 1,778.53 | 810.83 0.0173 20 3,440 |[2,353.69 0 3,616.10| 72,322.07 1,251.17 10,422.00 1 9,354.50 | 187,090.00 | 3,236.66
1.8.57 2,529 [2,528.93| 112.06 | 1,376.53 | 810.83 0.0173 20 3,443 |[3,267.55 1 2,810.62 | 56,212.36 972.47 10,893.00 1 10,657.50| 213,150.00 | 3,687.50
n.7.57 3,035 [2,249.47| 538.30 | 1,663.03 | 810.83 0.0173 20 3,247 [4,265.07 1 3,766.31 | 75,326.19 1,303.14 7,858.00 0 9,375.50 | 187,510.00 | 3,243.92
a.n.57 3,195 |[2,475.01| 715.54 | 1,953.04 | 810.83 0.0173 20 3,406 |[5,195.95 1 4,730.51 | 94,610.24 1,636.76 4,663.00 0 6,260.50 | 125,210.00 | 2,166.13
n.8.57 2,425 13,028.60| 822.36 | 2,336.66 | 810.83 0.0173 20 3,768 |[5,934.93 1 5,565.44| 111,308.84 1,925.64 3,738.00 1 4,200.50 | 84,010.00 | 1,453.37

bRyl 9 1,098,969.45( 19,012.17 9 1,994,630.00|34,507.10
fagiiu | $1a09 | wads % g $aee | wadg %
Aldsedade 729747 | 729747 | 000 | 0.00% - YANIAINAY | 1,994,630.00(1,098,969.45 | 895661 | 44.90% an
mlFafusnm 34,507.10(19,012.17|15,494.93 | 44.90% | @
kY 41,804.5726,309.64|15,494.93| 37.07% aa

LL



78

~ I o ] o o o ~ 9
AN 4-19 1 UAIBE1UDDTIABINITIANITEIAIATIVBI8T Apolet 9 1@
@ 2 ] a 14 J 3 . U
wannvulviTagldTdsunsuaounuaos luTassonndnisa (Microsoft Excel) tdalaan
1 [ v [ g
a19 9 WluTisunsuvazez Iaamadniang o aail
A 9 9 a
1. X A9ANMNADINT %1934
2. Forcast AOAINEINTDL
3. SS AE1AINAIE1509 (Safety Stock)
] ki
4. ROP A09Ad %081 (Reorder Point)
A 1 Y ] dal 1 g).l
5. P Asal¥a1elunsaasenens
A 1 Y 3 o [ 1 1 ]
6. I aom l¥aelumsinusayinentileasrIIa

7. C ABIIANOHUIY

¥ [
A A

8. EOQ fnl51naunsaa¥en1lserda (Economic Order Quantity)

¥ [
A A

9. nEOQ ABTMIUMITIFeNsHdn

10. Inv/mth Aolf3NaeInIndanoIAay
A (% Ad'

11. Avg.lnv AodSunaeninaunne

1 1 I~ @ 1
12. hid/mth Aem lFaelumsnusnyinofon

4. wamsdsziulszansMNsTUUMSUSHISENAINAT
NanNTfTeuNeVTLHINWUUIIADALMTA VT UIUTEULAITIANITEIAIAA
o ¥ VA =2 A o A a v q Y
suuagiudsuaiAoaaIny 2556 DaRBUN LY 2557 Tastaennanslsziiuuentleny
@ @ 1 o ~ <3 o a 9 [ ’:91
mstamsensndaazyamensnaunaoiiunaa lunmsisziivldwasail

=1 U 9 [ [
4.1 msiseumeumlgsnenissaniseninag
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A15199 Error! No text of specified style in document.-23 namsifSeuieuail¥aiens

ANTHINIAAT
szuuagiiu HUVIABI
5193 mlde | aldane ml¥ae | aldane
Augnm | msdade o Fugnm | medaie o

Apolet 34,507.10 | 7,297.47 | 41,804.57 | 19,012.17 | 7,297.47 | 26,309.64
Exforge160/5 16,241.77 | 3,243.32 | 19,485.09 | 15,397.11 | 3,243.32 | 18,640.43
Lanzaar 8,280.04 | 5,675.81 | 13,955.85 | 7,759.32 | 5,675.81 | 13,435.13
Fibril 300 mg 10,736.31 | 4,864.98 | 15,601.29 | 6,433.13 | 3,243.32 | 9,676.45
Augmentin 1g 9,635.22 | 4,864.98 | 14,500.20 | 8,215.37 | 4,054.15 | 12,269.52
Zithromax 250 mg | 14,487.33 | 6,486.64 | 20,973.97 | 7,062.56 | 4,054.15 | 11,116.71
Simvastatin 20 mg | 13,220.31 | 4,054.15 | 17,274.46 | 6,966.73 | 3,243.32 | 10,210.05
Lescol XL 749237 | 810.83 8,303.20 | 7,021.24 | 810.83 | 7,832.07
Merislon 12 mg 10,297.92 | 4,054.15 | 14,352.07 | 4,416.72 | 4,054.15 | 8,470.87
Utmos 17,099.32 | 5,675.81 | 22,775.13 | 9,54420 | 5,675.81 | 15,220.01
Glucophage 5284.83 | 5,675.81 | 10,960.64 | 5,086.42 | 4,054.15 | 9,140.57
Aldren 70 mg 12,122.98 | 4,054.15 | 16,177.13 | 5,794.98 | 4,054.15 | 9,849.13
TRCS (rabies ) 7,491.95 | 4,864.98 | 12,356.93 | 5,874.81 | 2,432.49 | 8307.30
Rontin 5,802.84 | 4,864.98 | 10,667.82 | 5,237.13 | 4,054.15 | 9,291.28
Curmin 3,890.47 | 8,108.30 | 11,998.77 | 5,028.51 | 4,054.15 | 9,082.66
Amlopine 10 mg 6,667.74 | 4,864.98 | 11,532.72 | 5,923.58 | 4,054.15 | 9,977.73

37U 262,719.83 3 188,829.56
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MW Error! No text of specified style in document.-6 M3ifSeuoumlsnienisianisen

AN

310A13199 4-20 1 N15U1A11H918A159ANITEIAIASINYIMUVI 189N
o .3 = 9 Y 1 o < Y @
wannvulmitia ldieswdesniszuuiniunniens uazazmiuldnszuumsdanisen

o v oA Y < dy 1 9 < [ A
asnasszuutlagiiuia lenelunmsdigenazarlenislumsinuinuige iesninlunis
] 9 Y ] 9 Y
daoszuvtipiuluuaazasslddoyanadamsznonlumsaaauladesdomniulylan
° Y s & A ° s X ' Y a s X
Mimrualiligadade (ROP) mlounUUTIA09 HazmMIdide luuaazasalimsdiselu
H Y 4 H 1 [ 1
PSnanunanlSnamsdasenlsevnda (E0Q) vesuvuiiassaanalialgseluns
& dy 3 o 1 o 9 o Y] o A Y o L%I
dagouazNusnEIgIn uUTIans ams IFuuuiiaeslumstanisernndei lawmuiau
Tl iierhunlgnuensiuau 16 siemsidyaninslduinuaziinnudirgaensneiwn
a F [ [ I o a 1 W A )=} [
1M 1919mM599n15819A895 T UTIUINEWNINY 188,829.56 UM WotTauNeuAUNIS
) a v R A Y o o I o a 1w
autumsluszuuidagiusaiailgiienisvanisernsnaesrnudiurw@uminy
] ° A o dy ] 1 Y1 9 3 ° a2
262,719.8301N nuNuUuTassnviannIulvdansaanm lgae il udiuaniEy 73,890.27
A a < 9 1 Y1 Y] [ 9

VM WIoanaAauIevas 28.13 vaaa lgaiesnlumssaniseandiveszuulagiy

42 manfseuenyanenInauRaY
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#131399 Error! No text of specified style in document.-24 Wan1311/38UNVYAA1BIAIAG

Lﬂ?llfl
318013 szuutlagiiu TSIMEAGEN HaR

Apolet 1,994,630.00 1,098,969.45 895,660.55
Exforge160/5 938,830.38 890,006.63 48,823.74
Lanzaar 478,615.13 448,515.82 30,099.31
Fibril 300 mg 620,595.72 371,857.44 248,738.28
Augmentin 1 g 556,949.09 474,877.10 82,071.99
Zithromax 250 mg 837,418.16 408,240.44 429,177.72
Simvastatin 20 mg 764,180.00 402,700.88 361,479.12
Lescol XL 433,085.19 405,852.16 27,233.03
Merislon 12 mg 595,255.51 255,301.76 339,953.75
Utmos 988,400.00 551,688.05 436,711.95
Glucophage 305,481.75 294,012.62 11,469.13
Aldren 70 mg 700,750.00 334,969.70 365,780.30
TRCS (rabies) 433,060.67 339,584.18 93,476.49
Rontin 335,424.00 302,724.29 32,699.71
Curmin 224,882.63 290,665.22 -65,782.59
Amlopine 10 mg 385,418.25 342,403.59 43,014.66
37 10,592,976.47 7,212,369.32 3,380,607.14
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nqu UIUTIMTY ﬁmﬂu%’aaammgamﬁ’wm yan1 (um)
A 40 79.49% 17,134,034.11
67 15.44% 3,329,143.22
C 316 5.07% 1092899.93
59U 423 100% 21,844,134.89
ngu Twuswmsn | aadlufesazvesyaminnindingu A | yam 1m)
\% 0 0% 0
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N 24 78.59% 13,465,840.13
3 40 100% 17,422,091.74
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

I1UNMT
Celebrex 200
Livalo
Caraten 12.5 mg
Lipitor 40 mg
Glavas Met
Metadoxil
Mevalotin 40 mg
Nebilet
Fexofast
Trajenta 5 mg
Apolet
Exforge160/5
Novomix 30 flexpen
Victoza inj.
Pariet 20 mg
Proscar 5 mg
Arcoxia 90 mg
Sucrate gel
Micardis 40 mg
Lanzaar
Fibril 300 mg
Augmentin 1g
Urea cream 100 gm
Diamicron MR
Covrix
Zithromax 250 mg

Simvastatin 20 mg

U
48,694
27,050
160,587
23,170
43,919
53,115
21,814
30,195
55,338
15,320
30,590
13,143
1,329
160
10,305
7,549
10,033
15,995
21,052
141,330
19,530
6,058
728
55,574
19,970
3,046

50,090

31

24.61

43

47.79

24.61

20

36.38

24.99

11.84

41.91

20

37.25

363.8

2675

37.83

46.36

32.1

20

13.91

2.03

12.84

39.56

321

10.7

65.98

3.8

ya
1,198,359.34
1,163,150.00
1,124,109.00
1,107,294.30
1,080,846.59
1,062,300.00
793,593.32
754,573.05
655,201.92
642,061.20
611,800.00
489,576.75
483,490.20
428,000.00
389,838.15
349,971.64
322,059.30
319,900.00
292,833.32
286,899.90
250,765.20
239,654.48
233,688.00
222,296.00
213,679.00
200,975.08

190,342.00

% Item

5.56

5.40

5.21

5.14

5.01

4.93

3.68

3.50

3.04

2.98

2.84

2.27

2.24

1.99

1.81

1.62

1.49

1.48

1.36

1.33

1.16

1.08

1.03

0.99

0.93

0.88

% Ty

5.56

10.96

16.17

21.31

26.32

31.25

34.93

38.43

41.47

44.45

47.29

49.56

51.80

53.79

55.60

57.22

58.71

60.20

61.56

62.89

64.05

65.16

66.25

67.28

68.27

69.20

70.08

91
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29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Lescol XL

Futuro 91nTaingadenil L
Merislon 12 mg

Utmos

Balm PMK

Glucophage

Aldren 70 mg

TRCS ( rabies )

Rontin

Gaviscon dual 150 ml
Mucillin

Curmin auﬁym?u

Amlopine 10 mg

Rasilez

Losec 20/Moprix

Coversyl plus

Diflam spray

Nac Long

Caduet 10/40
Onglyza(Saxagliption 5 mg)
Futuro 1/nsaingadenin M
Calcium 1500 mg
Humulin70/30 300 iu ( 3 ml)
Norflex

Losec

Minidiab

Domar

Fluiforte sachet

6,034
310
47,347
35,038
13,469
307,711
1,496
520
17,842
588
16,110
112,434
88,919
3,346
40,729
8,761
515
647
1,647
2,618
160
51,594
574
27,641
276
49,975
28,615

1,677

30.57

588.5

3.79

13

0.5

100

280.2

2309

8.4

1.19

1.5

39.55

3.21

14.62

2354

175.5

63.22

36.96

588.5

1.8

149.8

2.99

267.5

1.4

24

40

184,459.38
182,435.00
179,445.13
175,190.00
175,097.00
153,855.50
149,600.00
145,719.60
142,736.00
135,739.80
135,324.00
133,796.46
133,378.50
132,334.30
130,740.09
128,114.73
121,231.00
113,535.56
104,123.34
96,761.28

94,160.00

92,869.20

85,985.20

82,646.59

73,830.00

69,965.00

68,676.00

67,080.00

0.86

0.85

0.83

0.81

0.81

0.71

0.69

0.68

0.66

0.63

0.63

0.62

0.62

0.61

0.61

0.59

0.56

0.53

0.48

0.45

0.44

0.43

0.40

0.38

0.34

0.32

0.32

0.31

70.94

71.79

72.62

73.43

74.24

74.96

75.65

76.33

76.99

77.62

78.25

78.87

79.49

80.10

80.71

81.30

81.86

82.39

82.87

83.32

83.76

84.19

84.59

84.97

85.31

85.64

85.96

86.27

92
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57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

&3

Avamys

Samarin 140 mg
Astalin inhaler
Senokot

Janumet

Amoxy clav 625 mg
B complex

Amoxy 500 mg
Dynastat

Zyrtec

Glove No. M
Dilem SR

Actifed

Glove No. S
Aristocort 0.1 % cream

LS Support XL

Metoprolol 100 mg(Denex)

Buscopan

Cardura 4 mg
Dicloxacilin 500 mg.
Sibelium

Dermovate 10 g

Air-X

Lozenge ACIIEATRR
Feloten(Felodipine 5 mg)
Itraconazole

Naproxen

Allopurinol 100 mg

269
10,720
277
52,761
2,240
5,500
175,532
38,100
228
5,672
352
2,717
24,900
320
1,466
78
7,218
14,477
11,953
18,894
42,495
1,187
39,748
6,029
4,500
1,183
10,634

50,210

240.8

208.7

1.07

24.61

10

0.3

1.38

224.7

8.98

140

18

1.8

140

30

550

5.88

2.82

3.29

2.06

0.9

32

0.94

28.89

0.6

64,761.75
64,320.00
57,796.05
56,454.27
55,126.40
55,000.00
52,659.60
52,578.00
51,231.60
50,934.56
49,280.00
48,906.00
44,820.00
44,800.00
43,980.00
42,900.00
42,441.84
40,825.14
39,325.37
38,921.64
38,245.50
37,984.00
37,363.12
36,174.00
36,000.00
34,176.87
31,902.00

30,126.00

0.30

0.30

0.27

0.26

0.26

0.26

0.24

0.24

0.24

0.24

0.23

0.23

0.21

0.21

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.19

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.17

0.17

0.17

0.16

0.15

0.14

86.57

86.87

87.14

87.40

87.65

87.91

88.15

88.40

88.63

88.87

89.10

89.33

89.53

89.74

89.95

90.14

90.34

90.53

90.71

90.89

91.07

91.25

91.42

91.59

91.76

91.91

92.06

92.20

93
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85
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89
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99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

Daflon 500

Elomet Cream
Humulin-N 300 iu (3 ml)
Myonal(Eperisone 50 mg)
Para 500 mg.

Clarityne

0.9% NSS 1000 ml IRR
LS Support L

0.9% NSS 1000 ml IV
Voltaren SR

IV No.24

INDUNNINT
Zithromax

ASA 81

Electrolyte (ORS)
Reparil-Dragees
Micropore 1"

Futuro 91nsaingsdoile M
Canesten cream 10 g
Mycoderm-C powder
Fucidin Cream 5 g
K-Band 4"

Transpore 1"

Lopid 600 mg

IV No.22

M. tussis

Sildegra 50 mg

5%D/N/2 1000 ml

6,553
500
185

3,900

129,770
22,269
909
47
795

2,010
760
367
108

64,338

10,389

4,853
516

32

1,262
124
216

1,080
408

20,695
561
692

1,080

524

4.5

55.51

149.8

7.09

0.21

1.2

29

550

32

12.48

31.99

65

208.7

0.35

4.28

37.45

593.9

15

149.8

85.6

16.86

44.58

0.87

31.99

25

16

32

29,488.50
27,755.00
27,713.00
27,651.00
27,251.70
26,722.80
26,361.00
25,850.00
25,440.00
25,084.80
24,312.40
23,855.00
22,534.20
22,518.30
20,778.00
20,770.84
19,324.20
19,003.20
18,930.00
18,575.20
18,489.60
18,208.80
18,188.64
18,004.65
17,946.39
17,300.00
17,280.00

16,768.00

0.14

0.13

0.13

0.13

0.13

0.12

0.12

0.12

0.12

0.12

0.11

0.11

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.09

0.09

0.09

0.09

0.09

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

92.34

92.47

92.60

92.72

92.85

92.97

93.10

93.22

93.33

93.45

93.56

93.67

93.78

93.88

93.98

94.08

94.17

94.25

94.34

94.43

94.51

94.60

94.68

94.77

94.85

94.93

95.01

95.09

94
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117

118

119

120
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125
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127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

Alcohol 70 %

LS Support XXL
Throatsil+CBS tab
Bacidal oint

Zovirax 400 mg

Brufen 400 mg

Ethilon No. 4-0 W319
Rocephine 1 g IV
Aristocort 0.02 % cream
Zyrtec

Norfloxacin 400 mg
Ethilon No. 3-0 W320
Chloram eye oint
Tegaderm 4.4 x 4.4 cm
Norgesic LO

Ranidine

Pop splint roll 4"
Glyceryl

MTV

Mask Dispose

o 9 A
Futuro g1/n3aingaveie L

Dichlortide

Amosiklav 1.2 g

Syring 3 ml

Lac oph

Rulid 150 mg

Povidine solution 30 ml

Renitec 5 mg

584
29
19,680
385
2,146
24,699
16
703
276
129
5,826
15
1,064
1,400
39,648

20,104

27,461
40,094
261
20
47,119
196
7,800
431
8,306
765

31,742

28

550

0.8

39.91

7.14

0.6

905.2

20.33

51.36

109.7

242

905.2

12.52

9.41

0.33

0.65

4200

0.44

0.3

46

593.9

0.25

60

1.498

27

1.4

15

0.36

16,352.00
15,950.00
15,744.00
15,365.35
15,322.44
14,819.40
14,483.52
14,291.99
14,175.36
14,147.43
14,098.92
13,578.30
13,321.28
13,174.00
13,083.84
13,067.60
12,600.00
12,082.84
12,028.20
12,006.00
11,877.00
11,779.75
11,760.00
11,684.40
11,637.00
11,628.40
11,475.00

11,427.12

0.08

0.07

0.07

0.07

0.07

0.07

0.07

0.07

0.07

0.07

0.07

0.06

0.06

0.06

0.06

0.06

0.06

0.06

0.06

0.06

0.06

0.05

0.05

0.05

0.05

0.05

0.05

0.05

95.16

95.24

95.31

95.38

95.45

95.52

95.59

95.66

95.72

95.79

95.85

95.92

95.98

96.04

96.10

96.16

96.22

96.27

96.33

96.39

96.44

96.50

96.55

96.60

96.66

96.71

96.77

96.82

95



140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

LS Support M

Eucerin Sun Spf 60 50 ml
Futuro galnsaingadeii L
IV Set

Cafergot

Voltaren

TA 0.1% lotion 30 ml
Dextromethophan

Pop splint roll 6"
Amosiklav 457mg/ Sml
Eucerin Cleanser 75 ml
Isordil 10 mg.

Futuro gnsaingadorin M
Alum milk 240 ml
Ultracet

Syring 5 ml

Hista oph

0.9 % NSS 100 ml
Prulifloxacin 100 mg
Codepect

Para syrup

K-Band 2"

Syring 10 ml

T.T. inj

Renitec 20 mg

Xylocain jelly

Eucerin Adjuctive 50 ml

Ethilon No. 5-0 w 526

20

44
875
5,801
29,703
517

22,270

38
61
18,044
39
571
635
4,700
817
492
244
2,831
959
1,020
3,100
311
15,143

53

550

834.6

246.1

12

1.8

0.35

20

0.46

3400

260

160.5

0.54

246.1

16

13.55

1.82

10.16

16

32.1

2.76

7.48

24

23.5

0.48

133.8

642

1176

11,000.00
10,849.80
10,828.40
10,500.00
10,441.80
10,396.05
10,340.00
10,244.20
10,200.00
9,880.00
9,790.50
9,743.76
9,597.90
9,136.00
8,604.25
8,554.00
8,300.72
7,872.00
7,832.40
7,813.56
7,672.00
7,629.60
7,440.00
7,308.50
7,268.64
7,088.75
7,062.00

7,055.58

0.05

0.05

0.05

0.05

0.05

0.05

0.05

0.05

0.05

0.05

0.05

0.05

0.04

0.04

0.04

0.04

0.04

0.04

0.04

0.04

0.04

0.04

0.03

0.03

0.03

0.03

0.03

0.03

96.87

96.92

96.97

97.02

97.07

97.12

97.16

97.21

97.26

97.30

97.35

97.39

97.44

97.48

97.52

97.56

97.60

97.64

97.67

97.71

97.74

97.78

97.81

97.85

97.88

97.91

97.95

97.98

96



168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

Ventolin nebulizer
Emla 5% cream
Diprospan inj

Motilium

Zovirax Cream 3 gm

Dexa 4 mg
Fixomull 10 cm 4 "
Smecta

5%D/W 100 ml

Tuli's classic heel cups

Protosedyl suppo
Atenolol 50
Ammonia
Dilantin
Neoplastic
Delanin cream
5%D/NSS 1000ml
GPO VIR S30
Atarax

Lincocin 2 cc

Voltaren inj

Mask Adult ( Wue1 ))K56885

Apresoline

Dicloxacilin 250 mg.

Rifam 300 mg

unilyathmzaroTos

t4 Y
Futuro 91/n3aingaiofen L

Carminative 240 ml

364
10
42

17,128
80

1,192
16
504
375
12

1,116

24,450
83

11,905
81
157
176

720
15,110
554
982
71
3,540
3,246
827
4,900
21

307

18.72

668.8

156.2

0.38

80

5.35

387.3

11.98

16

500

53

0.24

69

0.48

70

3591

32

7.38

0.35

9.5

5.34

70

1.4

1.5

5.83

0.9

208.7

14

6,814.08
6,687.50
6,561.24
6,508.64
6,400.00
6,377.20
6,197.44
6,039.94
6,000.00
6,000.00
5,914.80
5,868.00
5,727.00
5,714.40
5,670.00
5,637.87
5,632.00
5,313.60
5,288.50
5,263.00
5,243.88
4,970.00
4,956.00
4,869.00
4,821.41
4,410.00
4,381.65

4,298.00

0.03

0.03

0.03

0.03

0.03

0.03

0.03

0.03

0.03

0.03

0.03

0.03

0.03

0.03

0.03

0.03

0.03

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

98.01

98.04

98.07

98.10

98.13

98.16

98.19

98.22

98.25

98.27

98.30

98.33

98.36

98.38

98.41

98.44

98.46

98.49

98.51

98.53

98.56

98.58

98.61

98.63

98.65

98.67

98.69

98.71

97



196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

Theo-Dur 200 mg
Extension Tube No.18
Glove Sterile No.7.5
Tramol

Mebendazole 500 mg
Folic acid

Urine Bag

C.P.M.

Suction 12

Calamine lotion
Infusion Pump
Needle 30G*1/2

3 Way

Eucerin Cream 12% 50 ml

Glove Sterile No.7
Syring Glass 50 cc
Glyceryl
Doxycycline
Unison 100 ml

Needle 21G*1

Ferrous Fumarate 200 mg

Lyrica 25mg
Pyrazinamide ( PZA )
Ketoconazole
Kenacort 10 mg
Hydrogen

Needle 25*1

Canesten suppo VT

1,923
800
250

2,662
138

30,028
255
27,104
500
367
40
24

300

200
14
403
3,623
171
61
10,689
168
1212
917
46
108
49

143

2.23

5.35

17.12

1.6

30.49

0.14

16

0.15

10.8

96.3

160.5

12.84

633.4

19

270.8

21

58.85

0.33

18.28

2.52

3.2

63

26.75

58.85

20

4,288.29
4,280.00
4,280.00
4,259.20
4,207.62
4,203.92
4,080.00
4,065.60
4,000.00
3,963.60
3,852.00
3,852.00
3,852.00
3,800.64
3,800.00
3,791.62
3,627.00
3,623.00
3,591.00
3,589.85
3,527.37
3,071.04
3,054.24
2,934.40
2,898.00
2,889.00
2,883.65

2,860.00

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

98.73

98.75

98.77

98.79

98.81

98.83

98.85

98.87

98.89

98.90

98.92

98.94

98.96

98.98

98.99

99.01

99.03

99.04

99.06

99.08

99.09

99.11

99.12

99.14

99.15

99.16

99.18

99.19

98



224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

ATNIIUN

Trim 1 gm

Iffiuda yua 3 .
Cefper inj

Suction 14

Duphalac 100 ml

Amoxy 250 mg

Mask Pediatric ( WU

)K56886

Needle 18G*1-1/2
Syring 20 ml

Poly-oph eye drop
Mefenamic acid 500 mg
Throatsil+CBS syrup
Amoxy 125 mg

Water for Irrigation 1000 ml
Buscopan inj
Prednisolone ( foil )
Colchicine

0.9 % NSS 2 ml
Minoxidil 5% 30 ml
Blood set

Aldactone 25 mg
Cloxa 1 gm
Cyproheptadine

Amoxy 250 mg

Water inj 10 ml

Blade Panda

53
469
100
90
500
45

210

37

42
500
104
875
200
184

81
249
6,279
7,254

1,050

30
1,262
185
12,991
2,673
750

1,000

53.33

28

31.03

5.35

58.85

12.5

70

58.85

4.92

23.5

2.78

12

13

29

9.34

0.37

0.32

2.2

375

74.9

1.76

12

0.17

0.8

2.7

2,826.49
2,814.00
2,800.00
2,792.70
2,675.00
2,648.25

2,625.00

2,590.00

2,471.70
2,460.00
2,444.00
2,432.50
2,400.00
2,392.00
2,349.00
2,325.66
2,323.23
2,321.28
2,310.00
2,250.00
2,247.00
2,221.12
2,220.00
2,208.47
2,138.40
2,025.00

2,000.00

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

99.20

99.22

99.23

99.24

99.25

99.27

99.28

99.29

99.30

99.31

99.32

99.34

99.35

99.36

99.37

99.38

99.39

99.40

99.41

99.42

99.43

99.44

99.45

99.46

99.47

99.48

99.49

99



251

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

261

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

270

271

272

273

274

275

276

277

278

5%D/N/3 1000 ml
Rocephine 250 mg IM
C.P.M. syrup
Fixomull 5cm2 "
Glove Sterile No.6-6.5
Ranidine

Futuro g1lnsaingavoson M
Vitamin C.

Etham 400 mg.
Ciprobay 500 mg
Mask 02 Adult
nsziihenainy
Bricanyl

Adenocor

Danzen

Dramamine
Ultracarbon

Insulin Syringe 1 ml
Humulin-R 1000 iu (10 ml)
Elastic Bandage 6"
Alum milk

Sodamint

Lorazepam 0.5 mg
Warfarin 3 mg

Needle 22G*1

Elastic Bandage 3"
Bouwanadn

NG Tube 1105 16

61
54
363
11
100
94
9
11,730
1,142
1,040

26

5,942

2,916
11,492
397

512

62
7,991
30,080
4,382
365
25
82
400

116

32

36

5.35

176.6

19

20

208.7

0.16

1.64

1.8

70

200

0.3

438.3

0.6

0.15

4.17

3.21

409.8

25.41

0.19

0.05

0.34

4.06

58.85

17.83

3.5

12

1,952.00
1,944.00
1,942.05
1,942.05
1,900.00
1,880.00
1,877.85
1,876.80
1,872.88
1,872.00
1,820.00
1,800.00
1,782.60
1,753.36
1,749.60
1,723.80
1,655.49
1,643.52
1,639.24
1,575.42
1,518.29
1,504.00
1,489.88
1,481.90
1,471.25
1,462.06
1,400.00

1,392.00

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

99.50

99.51

99.52

99.53

99.54

99.55

99.55

99.56

99.57

99.58

99.59

99.60

99.61

99.61

99.62

99.63

99.64

99.65

99.65

99.66

99.67

99.67

99.68

99.69

99.69

99.70

99.71

99.71

100



279

280

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

290

291

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

299

300

301

302

303

304

305

306

Cordarone 150 mg
Foley' s cath No.16
Eltroxin

Needle 24G*1
Elastic Bandage 4"
Scalp Vein No.22
Scalp Vein No.24
Solu set

5%D/W 1000 ml
Glove No.L
Chloram eye drop
Cold-Hot pack
Sofra - Tulle
P.T.U.

Eye Patch

Motilium syrup

Xylocaine withAdrenaline 2%

Xylocaine 2%

Vit B com inj
Kayexalate

Flagyl 200 mg
Cloxacillin syrup
Dex-oph eye drop
Oxygen canula
Mask 02 Pediatric

Actifed

Budesonide BP 200 mcg

Inderal 10 mg.

15
59
2,120
23
78
150
150
10
38
10

112

60
2,301
120
119
20
50
339
40
2,403
40
42
47
12

51

3,159

92.73

23

0.64

58.85

16.86

8.56

8.56

128.4

32

120

10.7

165.9

18.5

0.48

8.56

8.5

50.29

19.89

2.92

24

0.38

22

20.25

18

70

16

200

0.25

1,390.95
1,357.00
1,356.80
1,353.55
1,315.08
1,284.00
1,284.00
1,284.00
1,216.00
1,200.00
1,198.40
1,160.95
1,110.00
1,104.48
1,027.20
1,011.50
1,005.80
994.50
989.88
960.00
913.14
880.00
850.50
846.00
840.00
816.00
799.96

789.75

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

99.72

99.73

99.73

99.74

99.75

99.75

99.76

99.76

99.77

99.78

99.78

99.79

99.79

99.80

99.80

99.81

99.81

99.82

99.82

99.82

99.83

99.83

99.84

99.84

99.84

99.85

99.85

99.86

101



307

308

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

319

320

321

322

323

324

325

326

327

328

329

330

331

332

333

334

Benzyl benzoate 25% lotion
Kit syrup
Dextromethorphan syrup
KCL Elixir

Berodual Forte nebule
Immodium

Needle 26G*1

Foley' s cath No.14

Brufen syrup

Tramal 50 mg

Lasix 40 mg

Isordil 5 mg.

Eucerin Lotion 12% 250 ml
Diazepam 5 mg.

Xylocaine 1%

Needle 20G*1

Needle 24G*1-1/2
Primaquine 15 mg
Medroxyprogesterone acetate
Endotracheal Tube No. 7
Dramamine inj

Berodual MDI

Bactrim

Arm Sling wei M
Erythromycin

Injection Plug

Flagyl inj

Needle 26G*1/2

60
48
51
10
43

1,558
10
29
73
100

2,215

1,000

5,015
32
10
10

370

53

183

668
17
31
41

12

13

16

15

75

17.12

0.45

68

23

6.42

0.28

0.62

604.6

0.12

18.73

58.85

58.85

1.58

10.7

70

267.5

0.8

31.35

17

12.84

42.8

58.85

780.00

768.00

765.00

750.00

736.16

701.10

680.00

667.00

657.00

642.00

620.20

620.00

604.55

601.80

599.36

588.50

588.50

584.60

567.10

560.00

549.00

535.00

534.40

532.95

527.00

526.44

513.60

470.80

99.86

99.86

99.87

99.87

99.87

99.88

99.88

99.88

99.89

99.89

99.89

99.89

99.90

99.90

99.90

99.91

99.91

99.91

99.91

99.92

99.92

99.92

99.92

99.93

99.93

99.93

99.93

99.94

102



335

336

337

338

339

340

341

342

343

344

345

346

347

348

349

350

351

352

353

354

355

356

357

358

359

360

361

362

LN.H.

Clavicle Band No. M
Clavicle Band No. L
Adrenaline

NG Tube 1003 14

Syring 50 ml

Blade No. 10

Endotracheal Tube No.7.5
Endotracheal Tube No.§8
K.C.L. inj

Humulin-N 1000 iu (10 ml)
Tryptanol 10 mg
HNINAQUNY

Loxonin

Gentamicin 80 mg

Arm Sling wes L

Plasil

Para 325 mg.

Bricanyl syrup

Mylom ( Air-x )

AINNY IO

ASA gr.5

Water for Injection 1000 ml
MTV

Syring with needle 1 ml
Dermazine cream 250 g
Sodium Bicarbonate 10 ml

Morphine

3,797

133
36

20

56

2,240
300
55
70
11
132
1,881
35
12
10

1,043

19

80

25

40

0.12

220

220

33

12

21.4

420

70

70

7.4

409.8

0.18

1.3

6.95

5.35

33

2.68

0.18

25

30

0.28

32

14

3.21

250

9.72

455.64

440.00

440.00

438.90

432.00

428.00

420.00

420.00

420.00

414.40

409.81

403.20

390.00

382.25

374.50

363.00

353.76

338.58

315.00

300.00

300.00

292.04

288.00

266.00

256.80

250.00

243.00

240.00

99.94

99.94

99.94

99.94

99.95

99.95

99.95

99.95

99.95

99.96

99.96

99.96

99.96

99.96

99.96

99.97

99.97

99.97

99.97

99.97

99.97

99.98

99.98

99.98

99.98

99.98

99.98

99.98

103



363

364

365

366

367

368

369

370

371

372

373

374

375

376

377

378

379

380

381

382

383

384

385

386

387

388

389

390

Trachea mask adult 2
Diazepam 10 mg/2ml 69
50 % Glucose 20 cc 30
Phenobarb 1,782
Xanax 420
C.P.M. inj 95
Bactrim syrup 13
Autoclave tape 1
Buscopan syrup 19
Methimazole 5 mg 90
Lanoxin 0.025 mg. 206
Lactated Ringer 1000 ml 4
Cinarizine 1,309
Atropine inj 58
Lasix 20 mg 29
Norfloxacin 100 mg 139
Diazepam 2 mg. 1,200
Captopril 22
Dopamine 25 mg/ml 1
Endotracheal Tube No. 4.0 1
3% NSS 500 ml 2
Paracetamol 14
Foley' s cath No. 18 1
Inderal 40 mg. 90
Atarax 6
Termomiter oral 2
10%D/N/2 1000 ml 1

Calcium gluconate 4

120

34

7.49

0.12

0.5

2.2

16

203.3

10

1.97

0.86

44

0.12

2.66

4.82

0.1

4.5

85

70

32

4.4

58.85

0.62

25

35

6.42

240.00

234.60

224.70

213.84

210.00

209.00

208.00

203.30

190.00

177.30

177.16

176.00

157.08

154.28

139.78

139.00

120.00

99.00

85.00

70.00

64.00

61.60

58.85

55.80

54.00

50.00

35.00

25.68

99.98

99.98

99.99

99.99

99.99

99.99

99.99

99.99

99.99

99.99

99.99

99.99

99.99

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00
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391

392

393

394

395

396

397

398

399

400

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

409

410

411

412

413

414

415

416

417

418

Tamiflu 75 mg
Humulin-R 300 iu (3 ml)
Xylocaine withAdrenaline 1%
Acetate Ringer

Tetracaine eye drop

Blade No. 11

Collar ( hard)

Cotton 450 gm
Endotracheal Tube No. 3.5
Endotracheal Tube No. 5.0
Endotracheal Tube No. 6.0
Endotracheal Tube No. 6.5
Foley' s cath No. 18 3 way
Foley' s cath No. 20

IV No.16

IV No.18

IV No.20

Microdrip set

Micropore 1/2"

Needle 23G*1

Needle 23G*1-1/2

NG Tube 1105 18

Red - Dot

Suction 6

Suction 8

Suction 10

Suction 16

Suction 18

0

0

25

149.8

49.22

44

149.8

420

320

145

70

70

70

70

150

58.85

31.99

31.99

31.99

21

18.72

58.85

58.85

12

18

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00
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419

420

421

422

423

S

teri - Strip

Vicryl 3/0

Vicryl 4/0

1
1

Y v o A

UNUTAIA VUIR 8 K.
Y o o A

WU VUIR 15 FU.

1 Y ¥
yamms a5l

374

1700

1700

45

45

21,556,077.26

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00
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a1ay I1UNT U 3191 y‘ﬂ?‘h % Item % ey VEN
1 Celebrex 200 48,694 24.61 1,198,359.34 6.99 6.99 N
2 Livalo 27,050 43 1,163,150.00 6.79 13.78 N
3 Caraten 12.5 mg 160,587 7 1,124,109.00 6.56 20.34 N
4 Lipitor 40 mg 23,170 | 47.79 1,107,294.30 6.46 26.81 N
5 Glavas Met 43,919 24.61 1,080,846.59 6.31 33.11 N
6 Metadoxil 53,115 20 1,062,300.00 6.20 39.31 N
7 Mevalotin 40 mg 21,814 36.38 793,593.32 4.63 43.95 N
8 Nebilet 30,195 24.99 754,573.05 4.40 48.35 N
9 Fexofast 55,338 11.84 655,201.92 3.82 52.17 N
10 Trajenta 5 mg 15,320 | 41.91 642,061.20 3.75 55.92 N
11 Apolet 30,590 20 611,800.00 3.57 59.49 E
12 Exforgel60/5 13,143 37.25 489,576.75 2.86 62.35 E
13 Novomix 30 flexpen 1,329 363.8 483,490.20 2.82 65.17 N
14 Victoza inj. 160 2675 428,000.00 2.50 67.67 N
15 Pariet 20 mg 10,305 37.83 389,838.15 2.28 69.94 N
16 Proscar 5 mg 7,549 46.36 349,971.64 2.04 71.99 N
17 Arcoxia 90 mg 10,033 32.1 322,059.30 1.88 73.87 N
18 Sucrate gel 15,995 20 319,900.00 1.87 75.73 N
19 Micardis 40 mg 21,052 13.91 292,833.32 1.71 77.44 N
20 Lanzaar 141,330 2.03 286,899.90 1.67 79.12 E
21 Fibril 300 mg 19,530 12.84 250,765.20 1.46 80.58 E
22 Augmentin 1 g 6,058 39.56 239,654.48 1.40 81.98 E
23 Urea cream 100 gm 728 321 233,688.00 1.36 83.34 N
24 Diamicron MR 55,574 4 222,296.00 1.30 84.64 N
25 Covrix 19,970 10.7 213,679.00 1.25 85.89 N
26 Zithromax 250 mg 3,046 65.98 200,975.08 1.17 87.06 E
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Ay 5183 1w | 91m yam %Item | %azay | VEN
27 Simvastatin 20 mg 50,090 3.8 190,342.00 1.11 88.17 E
28 Lescol XL 6,034 30.57 184,459.38 1.08 89.25 E

Futuro g1lnsaingsde
29 , 310 588.5 182,435.00 1.06 90.31 N

WL
30 Merislon 12 mg 47,347 3.79 179,445.13 1.05 91.36 E
31 Utmos 35,038 5 175,190.00 1.02 92.38 E
32 Balm PMK 13,469 13 175,097.00 1.02 93.40 N
33 Glucophage 307,711 0.5 153,855.50 0.90 94.30 E
34 Aldren 70 mg 1,496 100 149,600.00 0.87 95.18 E
35 TRCS (rabies) 520 280.2 145,719.60 0.85 96.03 E
36 Rontin 17,842 8 142,736.00 0.83 96.86 E
37 Gaviscon dual 150 ml 588 230.9 135,739.80 0.79 97.65 N
38 Mucillin 16,110 8.4 135,324.00 0.79 98.44 N
39 Curmin mfu%u 112,434 1.19 133,796.46 0.78 99.22 E
40 Amlopine 10 mg 88,919 1.5 133,378.50 0.78 100.00 E

EGRLAERY 17,134,034.11 | 100.00




HNARUIN A

J
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Period

10

11

12

Month
An.54
NY.54
77.54
uA.55
.55
iin.55
148.55
nA.55
19.55
nn.55
an.ss

n8.55

X Se by
3,000
6,300
5,802
2,175
2,370
2,325
2,019
2,921
2,535
2,499

2,747

2,549 3,103.50 0.00

msnennsaifSanamslden Apolet

Iy
0.97
2.03

1.87

Forecast

Error  ABS Error % Error ~ Sq. Error

?1.0.56

.8.56
$.9.56
1.0.57
1.0.57
i.n.57
134.8.57
W.A.57
1.9.57
n.A57
o.0.57

1.9.57

2,490
2,341
2,325
2,068
2,124
3,238
2,455
2,365
2,529
3,035
3,195

2,425

111

1,668
2,715
2,325
2,540
2,038
2,488
2,407
2,525
2,529
2,249
2,475

3,029



Period

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36

Month
Af.54
We.54
50.54
uA.55
W55
fin.55
148.55
"A.55
19.55
nA.55
n.55

NY.55

1,904
1,305
1,064
748
850
940
1,042
758
814
625
920

952

Se

993.50

msnennsaifSanamslden Exforge160/5

b I,
1.92
1.31
1.07

0.75

-90.00 0.96

Forecast Error ABS Error % Error Sq. Error

112

7.1.56
.0.56
$.9.56
u.0.57
1.W.57
ii.n.57
10.0.57
W.A.57
0.0.57
n.A57

o.0.57

n.8.57

1,122
670
2,029
1,127
532
2,013
700
815
894
1,857
264

1,120

461
493
571
712
769
629
698
549
462
323
255

460



Period

Month
.54
.54
.54
uA.55
N.55
iin.55
18.55
NWA.55
19.55
nn.55
an.55

NY.55

X
5,836
3,238
5,717
3,435
5,451
5,230
5,675
5,310
6,295
7,389

5,561

S

b,

ﬂ]iWﬂ'lﬂiﬁiﬂ%N'lmﬂ]ﬂ%En Lanzaar

I
1.06
0.59
1.04
0.62
0.99
0.95
1.03
0.96
1.14
1.34

1.01

7,018 5,512.92 400.00 1.27

Forecast

Error ABS Error % Error

Sq. Error

113

A.7.56
N.8.56
5.9.56
u.n.57
n.W.57
fins7
1.0.57
W.A.57
1.9.57
n.A57
a.0.57

n.8.57

9,239
10,257
9,612

13,110
12,019
8,530

9,968

11,447
12,730
16,740
12,288

15,390

11,410
12,097
11,807
10,793
10,826
13,519
12,123
12,336
13,903
14,491
13,748

15,589



Period Month

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

An.54
Ne.54
50.54
nR.55
AN.55
fin.55
148.55
N"A.55
18.55
nn.55
an.55

n8.55

X
3,052
1,595
2,090
1,260
1,595
1,040
1,750
1,415
2,400
1,369

1,569

St

b,

d
m3nennsaif3ananslden Fibril 300 mg

I
1.80
0.94
1.23
0.74
0.94
0.61
1.03
0.84
1.42
0.81

0.93

1,181 1,693.00 -16.00 0.70

Forecast Error ABS Error % Error Sq. Error

114

.9.56
.0.56
.1.56
1.0.57
n.1.57
fins7
13.8.57
".A.57
1.8.57
n.A57
.0.57

0.89.57

1,460
960
2,095
1,150
670
2,160
1,550
1,100
2,700
1,460
2,139

2,086

1,460
1,165
1,395
1,228
1,181
1,599
1,589
853
2,700
1,574
1,416

1,293



Period Month

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36

An.54
Ny.54
50.54
NA.55
N.55
iin.55
148.55
WA.55
1e.55
10.55

an.55

N¥.55

X S
209
565
360
380
413
506
352
602
461
376
745

248 434.75

Jd v
manennsofanaumsl¥en Augmentin 1 g

b, I
0.48
1.30
0.83
0.87
0.95
1.16
0.81
1.38
1.06
0.86
171

-50.00 0.57

Forecast

Error ABS Error % Error Sq. Error

#1.9.56

N.8.56
.9.56
0.0.57
n.1.57
1.0.57
190.8.57
".A.57
1.8.57
n.A57
w.0.57

0.8.57

313

644

608

602

484

846

490

308

534

494

290

445

115

447

504

540

453

532

470

284

308

151

494

330

182



Period Month
1 @n.54
2 WY.54
3 5R.54
4 US55
5 NS5
6  1n.55
7 M55
8  NA.55
9 8.55
10 0A.55
11 dn.55
12 ny.5s5

X S,
208
112
170
120
145
135
100
1
58
148

164

153 126.17

¢ v .
manennsaifSanamslyen Zithromax 250 mg

b,

-5.00

1
1.65
0.89
1.35
0.95
1.15
1.07
0.79
0.01

0.46

1.30

1.21

Forecast Error ABS Error % Error Sq. Error

91.0.56

W.8.56
5.9.56
1.0.57
W57
i.n.57
13.8.57
.57
1.8.57
n.A57
.0.57

n.8.57

270

213

237

458

472

326

214

154

202

204

78

218

116

270

161

202

231

274

326

230

114

174

197

245

87



Period Month

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

AN.54
o.54
50.54
nR.55
W55
fin.s5
148.55
nA.55
18.55
nA.55
on.55

NY.55

msnennsaiSanamslden Simvastatin 20 mg

X S, b I,

5,953 1.05
4,063 0.72
6,020 1.07
6,535 1.16
4,560 0.81
5,320 0.94
5,280 0.94
5,129 0.91
6,181 1.09
6,142 1.09
7,833 1.39

4,740 5,646.33 -25.00 0.84

Forecast Error ABS Error % Error Sq. Error

#1.01.56

N.8.56
.9.56
W.A.57
n.W.57
fin.s7
13.8.57
W.n.57
0..57
n.a57
a4.0.57

n.8.57

5,742
3,915
4,822
5,083
3,745
5,870
3,841
3,658
3,520
3,445
3,103

3,346

117

6,573
4,225
5,885
5,835
3,681
3918
3,841
3,483
3,935
3,556
4,115

2,139
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manennsaif3anamsldien Lescol XL

Period Month X S, b, I. Forecast Error ABS Error % Error Sq. Error
1 aas54 3,130 2.69
2 Wes4 726 0.62
3 ©AS54 151 0.13
4 wass 1 0.00
5 AWS5 2,151 1.85
6 1nss 678 0.58
7 WE.55 426 0.37
8  WA.55 1,180 1.01
9 %855 1,420 122
10 nAS5 1,190 1.02
11 anss 1,174 1.01

12 ness 1,742 1,164.08 -45.00 1.50

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

2

23

. e x o
25 a.ns56 1,184 1,557
26 We.56 1,049 333
27 5.A.56 346 63
28 WAS57T 864 0
29 Aws7T 632 737
30 157 405 206
31 me57 658 113
32 WAS7T 462 268
33 0.0.57 250 267
34 n.n57 92 178
35 o.0.57 1 130
36 1.9.57 92 126




Period

10
11

12

Month
An.54
We.54
50.54
uA.55
N.55
fin.55
148.55
NA.55
19.55
10.55
an.5s

NY.55

J
mInennsaiLfSanamsldien Merislon 12 mg

X S, b,
3,173
2,159
2,421
1,330
1,155
1,930
1,263
2,866
4,649
2,904

3,070

3,500 2,535.00 16.00

1
1.25
0.85
0.96
0.52
0.46
0.76

0.50

1.38

Forecast Error ABS Error % Error Sq. Error

91.01.56

N.8.56
7.1.56
.0.57
1.W.57
fins7
100.6.57
W.A.57
1.9.57
n.A57

o.0.57

1.89.57

1,685
3,217
3,648
2,113
3,262
4,725
4,800
3,110
5,893
5,860
4,019

5,015

119

1,954
2,384
4,146
2,619
3,138
4,817
3,883
2,896
4,337
3,724
3,342

3,886



Period Month
1 ans4
2 We.s4
3 554
4 upss
5 NS5
6  1n.ss
7 14855
8 WA.55
9  {8.55
10 na.55
11 @nss
12 no.ss

X S, b,
4237
2,015
1,870
1,225
1,740
1,780
1,616
2,861
2,848
3,495

3,495

3,595 2,564.75 -27.00

miwmnmiﬂ%mmmﬂ%'m Utmos

1
1.65
0.79
0.73
0.48
0.68
0.69
0.63

1.40

Forecast

Error ABS Error % Error  Sq. Error

120

A.9.56
N.8.56
5.9.56
0.0.57
n.1.57
fin57
10.0.57
W.A.57
1.9.57
n.A57
o.0.57

N.8.57

3,186
2,780
4,025
3,324
2,902
3,580
2,486
2,160
2,485
3,880
2,250

1,980

3,303
4,355
3,783
2,712
3,421
2,677
2,240
3,147
2,916
3,066
3,790

2,893
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d
msnennseiSanamslden Glucophage

Period Month X S b, I, Forecast  Error ABS Error % Error  Sq. Error
1 An.54 22,055 0.89
2 Ne.54 44,382 1.80
3 50.54 5283 0.21
4 WAS5 22,194 0.90
5 AN.55 25,082 1.02
6  NA.S5 23,298 0.94
7 1855 23,625 0.96
8  WA.55 25,320 1.03
9  §8.55 25,736 1.04
10 DA.S5 26,167 1.06
11 aa.55 28,660 1.16

12 ne.55 24,552 24,696.17 -400.00 0.99

A.A.56 24473 24473
W56 24700 27,117
5.A.56 28,967 24412
WAS57 18322 26,069
W57 19257 22,795
§n57 29990 26,209
We57 25394 15841
WAS7T 25900 18,343
0857 29218 20,055
A.AS7T 29,660 21,385

a.n.57 25,380 22,586

n.8.57 26450 21,348



Period Month

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

An.54
We.54
79.54
nA.55
.55
iin.55
148.55
na.55
19.55
nn.55

an.55

NY.55

X

43

192

152

152

144

157

154

136

160

144

128

200

St

146.83

msnennsaifSanamslden Aldren 70 mg

by

-15.00

I
0.29
1.31
1.04
1.04
0.98
1.07
1.05
0.93
1.09
0.98
0.87

1.36

Forecast Error ABS Error % Error Sq. Error

?1.1.56

N.8.56
5.0.56
1.0.57
N.57
.57
13.8.57
.57
1.0.57
1.A57
o.0.57

n.8.57

202

88

108

56

72

152

170

136

96

168

64

184

122

44

88

113

90

66

126

88

138

118

148

100

163



Period Month

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Nn.54
We.54
70.54
uf.55
N.55
fin.55
18.55
"A.55
18.55
nn.55

an.ss

18.55

X S
45
47
17
64
63
28
49
53
50
75
33

40 47.00

b,

-3.00

Manennsaif3ammslden TRCS (rabies)

I
0.96
1.00
0.36
1.36
1.34
0.60

1.04

1.06
1.60
0.70

0.85

Forecast Error ABS Error % Error Sq. Error

9.0.56

.9.56
.9.56
1.0.57
nN.57
i.n.57
14.8.57
W.A.57
1.9.57
n.A57
o.9.57

n.8.57

23

50

43

39

62

80

22

38

77

32

18

36

123

42

39

36

52

28

28

28

27

25

32

21

33



Period Month

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

AR.54
We.54
50.54
uA.55
N.55
fin.55
18.55
nA.55
19.55
nn.55
an.55

Ny.55

X
2,288
282
1,380
110
580
1,590
850
920
1,190
1,095

750

1,455

S b,

1,040.83  20.00

msnennsaiSinamslden Rontin

I
2.20
027

1.33

1.14
1.05
0.72

1.40

Forecast Error ABS Error % Error Sq. Error

7.1.56
N.0.56
5.1.56
.A.57
n.W.57
i.ns7
19.9.57
N.n.57
1.9.57
n.A57
o.0.57

n.8.57

1,015
745
1,070
1,115
1214
1,303
1,870
410
2,360
2,860
700

3,180

124

1,015
1,196
1,502
676
795
1,630
651
1,162
1,852
1,266
768

2,051



Period

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Month
AN.54
.54
5054
uA.55
N.55
fin.55
148.55
NA.55
19.55
19.55
an.ss

n8.55

X S, b,
7,670
5,849
1,240
1,540
14,391
6,410
5,850
6,020
7,290
7,420

7,930

10,020 6,802.50 -30.00

d
mswennsaintJanamsl¥en Curmin

1.47

Forecast

Error ABS Error % Error

Sq. Error

7.9.56

.0.56
.9.56
1.0.57
1.1.57
1.n.57
14.8.57
n.n.57
1.6.57
n.A57
o.0.57

n.8.57

7,426
9,511
5,618
9,126
7,108
10,425
9,780
7,500
12,270
13,710
6,780

13,180

125

7,659
6,966
5,916
6,540
7,108
10,504
8,022
6,977
10,298
7,135
9,928

8,444



Period Month

1

2

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

An.54
We.54
5A.54
uA.55
nN.55
iin.55
148.55
NA.55
H0.55
nA.55
an.55

nY.55

X S,
2,130
2,850
5,808
3,362
4,198
4,145
3,943
4,587
5,651
5,146

5,110

5,160 4,340.83

154.00

d
m3nennsaifSainamslaen Amlopine 10 mg

I
0.49

0.66

0.77
0.97
0.95
0.91

1.06

Forecast

Error ABS Error % Error

Sq. Error

91.0.56

N.8.56
$.0.56
0.n.57
n.W.57
in.57
14.8.57
n.n.57
H.0.57
n.A57
o.0.57

1.8.57

7,694
6,448
7,196
8,216
6,202
9,710
8,177
5,495
6,771
9,680
6,677

6,653

126

4,805
6,448
7,945
6,507
6,624
8,658
4,842
9,139
8,704
10,287
9,651

9,910
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HUVTIA0INITIANITEIAIAGIE Apolet

Anaiines nuusaedlny szuvilagiin

Date X

Forecast SS ROP P 1 C EOQ Inv/mth | n*EOQ | Avg.Inv subtotal hld/mth Inv/mth n*Q Avg.Inv subtotal hld/mth
a.0.56 | 2,441 |[2,466.34
n.e8.56 | 2,975 |2,271.75 5,228.00 5,228.00
M.n.56 | 2,490 |1,668.36| 726.43 | 1,560.62 | 810.83 0.0173 30 [2,283.19(3,559.64 0 4,393.82 | 131,814.56 | 2,280.39 5,738.00 1 5,483.00 | 164,490.00 | 2,845.68
N.8.56 2,341 [2,714.92| 768.42 | 2,125.88 810.83 0.0173 30 2,912.56| 3,757.28 1 3,658.46 | 109,753.70 1,898.74 6,547.00 1 6,142.50 | 184,275.00 | 3,187.96
5.0.56 | 2,325 [2,325.00| 606.18 | 1,768.68 | 810.83 0.0173 30 [2,695.30(4,127.58 1 3,942.43 | 118,272.83 | 2,046.12 7,372.00 1 6,959.50 | 208,785.00 | 3,611.98
1.0.57 | 2,068 |2,540.34| 404.53 | 1,674.70 | 810.83 0.0173 20 | 3,450.545,037.79 1 4,582.68| 91,653.67 | 1,585.61 8,454.00 1 7,913.00 | 158,260.00 | 2,737.90
N.N.57 2,124 12,037.93| 322.40 | 1,341.37 810.83 0.0173 20 3,090.56 | 2,999.85 0 4,018.82| 80,376.39 1,390.51 9,480.00 1 8,967.00 | 179,340.00 | 3,102.58
1.a.57 3,238 |2,487.74| 598.13 1,842.00 810.83 0.0173 20 3,414.64 | 3,926.75 1 3,463.30 | 69,265.98 1,198.30 6,242.00 0 7,861.00 | 157,220.00 | 2,719.91
1W.8.57 | 2,455 |2,406.99| 508.13 | 1,711.62 | 810.83 0.0173 20 |3,358.76 | 4,878.52 1 4,402.63 | 88,052.63 1,523.31 8,287.00 1 7,264.50 | 145,290.00 | 2,513.52
W57 | 2,365 |2,524.83| 516.12 | 1,778.53 | 810.83 0.0173 20 |3,439.992,353.69 0 3,616.10| 72,322.07 | 1,251.17 10,422.00 1 9,354.50 | 187,090.00 | 3,236.66
1.8.57 2,529 |2,528.93 112.06 | 1,376.53 810.83 0.0173 20 3,442.79 | 3,267.55 1 2,810.62 | 56,212.36 972.47 10,893.00 1 10,657.50 | 213,150.00 | 3,687.50
n.A.57 | 3,035 |2249.47] 538.30 | 1,663.03 | 810.83 0.0173 20 | 3,247.00 | 4,265.07 1 3,766.31| 75,326.19 1,303.14 7,858.00 0 9,375.50 | 187,510.00 | 3,243.92
ans7 | 3,195 |2,47501| 71554 | 1,953.04 | 810.83 0.0173 20 | 3,405.895,195.95 1 4,730.51 | 94,610.24 | 1,636.76 4,663.00 0 6,260.50 | 125,210.00 | 2,166.13
n.8.57 2,425 |3,028.60 | 822.36 | 2,336.66 810.83 0.0173 20 3,767.58 | 5,934.93 1 5,565.44 | 111,308.84 1,925.64 3,738.00 1 4,200.50 84,010.00 1,453.37

BtV 9 1,098,969.45( 19,012.17 9 1,994,630.00| 34,507.10
fagiiy | $mes | wmaea % Jogiiu UGG WaR g %
mldnedade 7297.47 | 7,297.47 0.00 0.00% - YAAINIAGA | 1,994,630.00 | 1,098,969.45 895,660.55| 44.90% an
mlFafusnun 34,507.10 | 19,012.17 | 15,494.93 | 44.90% | aa
3 41,804.57 | 26,309.64 | 15,494.93 | 37.07% ana

8¢C1



HUUTIA0INITIANITENAIAGIE Exforge160/5

amanimes OTTRR LMY szuufagii

Date X

Forecast SS ROP P 1 C EOQ Inv/mth |n*EOQ| Avg.Inv [ subtotal hld/mth Inv/mth n*Q Avg.Inv subtotal hld/mth
a.n.56 | 494 | 495.12
n.8.56 [ 1,661 [ 425.94 3,063.00 3,063.00
A.A.56 | 1,122 | 461.50 | 940.50 1,171.25 810.83 [ 0.0173 [ 37.25 | 1,077.65 | 2,601.50 0 2,832.25]105,501.32| 1,825.17 1,941.00 0 2,502.00 | 93,199.50 | 1,612.35
Wo.56 | 670 | 49336 | 947.95 | 1,194.63 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 37.25 [ 1,11423 | 2,108.14| 0 |[2,354.82( 87,717.12 | 1,517.51 | 1,271.00 0 1,606.00 | 59,823.50 | 1,034.95
5.A.56 | 2,029 | 571.08 | 1,081.31 | 1,366.85 810.83 [ 0.0173 [ 37.25 | 1,198.79 | 1,537.06 0 1,822.60 | 67,891.91 1,174.53 1,762.00 1 1,516.50 | 56,489.63 971.27
U.A.57| 1,127 | 712.04 | 1,024.77 | 1,380.79 810.83 [ 0.0173 [ 37.25 | 1,338.59 ] 2,163.60 1 1,850.33 | 68,924.87 | 1,192.40 3,155.00 1 2,458.50 | 91,579.13 | 1,584.32
ANS7 [ 532 | 769.34 | 1,030.29 | 1,414.95 810.83 [ 0.0173 [ 37.25 | 1,391.40| 2,785.67 1 2,474.64| 92,180.19 | 1,594.72 2,623.00 0 2,889.00 | 107,615.25| 1,861.74
1.n.57| 2,013 | 629.03 | 98322 | 1,297.74 | 810.83 | 0.0173 [ 37.25 | 1,258.15] 2,156.63| 0 |2.471.15| 92,050.35 | 1,592.47 | 610.00 0 1,616.50 | 60,214.63 | 1,041.71
W.8.57] 700 | 697.94| 94291 1,291.88 810.83 [ 0.0173 [ 37.25 | 1,325.26 | 1,458.70 0 1,807.66 | 67,335.52 | 1,164.90 2,430.00 1 1,520.00 | 56,620.00 | 979.53
WAS7 | 815 | 548.67| 946.40 1,220.73 810.83 [ 0.0173 [ 37.25 | 1,175.03 | 2,085.06 1 1,771.88 | 66,002.43 | 1,141.84 4,135.00 1 3,282.50 | 122,273.13 | 2,115.33
No57| 894 |461.63| 341.00 571.82 810.83 [ 0.0173 [ 37.25 | 1,077.81 | 1,623.43 0 1,854.24 | 69,070.52 | 1,194.92 3,241.00 0 3,688.00 | 137,378.00 | 2,376.64
N.A57 | 1,857 | 322.54 | 1,085.36 | 1,246.63 810.83 [ 0.0173 [ 37.25 | 900.92 | 1,300.88 0 1,462.15] 54,465.27 942.25 1,384.00 0 2,312.50 | 86,140.63 | 1,490.23
a.n.57 [ 264 | 255.00| 1,070.54 | 1,198.04 810.83 [ 0.0173 [ 37.25 | 801.06 | 1,846.94 1 1,573.91| 58,628.21 | 1,014.27 1,120.00 0 1,252.00 | 46,637.00 | 806.82
n.8.57 [ 1,120 [ 459.58 | 1,121.80 | 1,351.59 810.83 [ 0.0173 [ 37.25 | 1,075.41 | 1,387.36 0 1,617.15| 60,238.91 | 1,042.13 0.00 0 560.00 | 20,860.00 | 360.88

W 4 890,006.63 | 15,397.11 4 938,830.38 | 16,241.77
fogiin | dwed | waaw| % Tagiiu 11904 WaA %
Ml¥sedae 324332 | 324332 | 000 [000%| - yaAnenaal 938,830.38 | 890,006.63 | 48,823.74 | 5.20% an
A ldsemnusnm 16,241.77 | 15,397.11 | 844.65 | 5.20% | @
3 19,485.09 | 18,640.43 | 844.65 | 4.33% aa

6cCl



HUUTIABINITIANITEIAIAGIYT Lanzar

Mwsimes wuusaedlny ERANTERI
Date X

Forecast SS ROP P 1 C EOQ Inv/mth [n*EOQ| Avg.Inv subtotal hld/mth Inv/mth n*Q Avg.Inv subtotal | hld/mth
a.A.56 | 10,205 | 11,221.72
n.8.56 | 10,370 | 14,604.71 3,156.00 3,156.00
9.0.56 | 9,239 | 11,410.33] 3,267.78 | 8,972.94 810.83 | 0.0173 | 2.03 | 22,953.98 | 14,699.65 1 8,927.82 | 18,123.48 313.54 23,917.00 1 13,536.50 | 27,479.10 | 475.39
N.8.56 | 10,257 | 12,096.54 | 3,426.09 | 9,474.37 810.83 | 0.0173 | 2.03 | 23,634.12| 26,237.23 1 20,468.44 | 41,550.93 718.83 43,660.00 1 33,788.50 | 68,590.66 | 1,186.62
5.1.56 | 9,612 | 11,807.28( 2,413.49 | 8,317.14 810.83 | 0.0173 | 2.03 | 23,349.83 | 14,429.94 0 20,333.58 | 41,277.18 714.10 34,048.00 0 38,854.00 | 78,873.62 | 1,364.51
4.n.57 ] 13,110 | 10,793.42 | 2,473.64 | 7,870.35 810.83 | 0.0173 ] 2.03 | 22,324.84 | 25,961.36 1 20,195.65| 40,997.18 709.25 20,938.00 0 27,493.00 | 55,810.79 | 965.53
N.N.57 | 12,019 1 10,826.22 | 2,287.91 | 7,701.02 810.83 | 0.0173 | 2.03 | 22,358.73 | 15,135.15 0 20,548.26 | 41,712.96 721.63 8,919.00 0 14,928.50 | 30,304.86 | 524.27
.57 8,530 | 13,519.25( 3,779.69 | 10,539.32  810.83 [ 0.0173 | 2.03 | 24,985.33 [ 26,601.23 1 20,868.19 | 42,362.42 732.87 1,289.00 1 5,104.00 | 10,361.12 | 179.25
10.8.57] 9,968 | 12,122.65( 3,736.25 [ 9,797.58 810.83 | 0.0173 | 2.03 | 23,659.61 | 14,478.58 0 20,539.90 | 41,696.01 721.34 20,721.00 1 11,005.00 | 22,340.15 | 386.48
W.A57 | 11,447 | 12,336.14 3,697.91 | 9,865.97 810.83 | 0.0173 | 2.03 | 23,867.03 | 26,009.48 1 20,244.03 | 41,095.38 710.95 30,274.00 1 25,497.50 | 51,759.93 | 895.45
0.8.57 | 12,730 13,902.97| 1,752.23 | 8,703.71 810.83 | 0.0173 | 2.03 | 25,337.43 [ 12,106.50 0 19,057.99 | 38,687.72 669.30 17,544.00 0 23,909.00 | 48,535.27 | 839.66
.A.57 | 16,740 | 14,491.50| 1,804.62 | 9,050.37 810.83 | 0.0173 | 2.03 | 25,868.16 | 23,483.16 1 17,794.83 | 36,123.51 624.94 21,804.00 1 19,674.00 | 39,938.22 | 690.93
a.n.57 | 12,288 | 13,747.77 | 1,964.95 [ 8,838.83 810.83 [ 0.0173 ] 2.03 | 25,195.61 | 9,735.40 0 16,609.28 | 33,716.84 583.30 9,516.00 0 15,660.00 | 31,789.80 | 549.96
1.8.57 | 15,390 | 15,589.48 | 1,805.15| 9,599.89 810.83 | 0.0173 | 2.03 | 26,830.25 [ 20,976.16 1 15,355.78 | 31,172.23 539.28 3,126.00 1 6,321.00 | 12,831.63 | 221.99

T 7 448,515.82 | 7,759.32 7 478,615.13 | 8,280.04
Jogiin | $wes | waaw| % Tagiiu 11904 WOA1 %
Mldudade 5675.81 | 5675.81 | 0.00 | 0.00% - yanAINad| 478,615.13 | 448,515.82 | 30,099.31|  6.29% an
mldmeiusnm 8,280.04 | 7,759.32 | 520.72 | 6.29% an
Bt 13,955.85 | 13,435.13 | 520.72 | 3.73% aa

0¢l



HUUTIABINTIANITUIAIAR01 Fibril 300

Awsiines puusianalny szuufaqiiu

Date X

Forecast SS ROP B I C EOQ [ Inv/mth [ n*EOQ | Avg.Inv [ subtotal hld/mth Inv/mth n*Q Avg.Inv subtotal hld/mth
a.n.56 ( 1,681 | 1,403.95
1.8.56 | 1,630 | 1,046.23 4,731.00 4,731.00
7.0.56 | 1,460 |1,460.00| 433.91| 1,163.91 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 12.84 |3,264.76(3,271.00 0 [4,001.00] 51,372.84 | 888.75 | 3,271.00 0 4,001.00 | 51,372.84 | 888.75
Wo.56 | 960 |[1,165.27]415.53| 998.17 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 12.84 |2916.67(2,105.73| 0 [2,688.37| 34,518.63 | 597.17 | 2.311.00 0 2,791.00 | 35,836.44 | 619.97
5.0.56 | 2,095 |1,394.92| 489.90 | 1,187.36 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 12.84 [3,191.17|3,901.98] 1 |[3,003.86| 38,569.50 | 667.25 | 5,216.00 1 3,763.50 | 48,32334 | 835.99
.57 ( 1,150 | 1,228.131 492.70 | 1,106.76 | 810.83 [ 0.0173 | 12.84 |2,994.31|2,673.85 0 3,287.91| 42,216.80 730.35 4,066.00 0 4,641.00 [ 59,590.44 | 1,030.91
W57 | 670 |1,180.53| 584.19 | 1,174.46 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 12.84 |2,935.70|1,493.32| 0 |2,083.58| 26,753.22 | 462.83 | 3,396.00 0 3,731.00 | 47,906.04 | 828.77
1.n.57| 2,160 |1,598.93| 512.08 | 1,311.55 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 12.84 |3,416.56(3,310.95| 1 |2,402.14| 30,843.42 | 53359 | 4,236.00 1 3,816.00 | 48,997.44 | 847.66
W.8.57| 1,550 |1,589.27 [ 510.07 | 1,304.71 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 12.84 [3,406.23|1,721.68] 0 |[2,516.31| 32,309.47 | 558.95 | 5.686.00 1 4,961.00 | 63,699.24 | 1,102.00
W.A.57 | 1,100 | 852.86 | 412.54 | 838.97 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 12.84 |2,495.24| 868.82 | 0 |1,295.25| 16,630.98 | 287.72 | 4,586.00 0 5,136.00 | 65,946.24 | 1,140.87
1.8.57 | 2,700 [2,700.00| 168.04 | 1,518.04 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 12.84 |4,439.73|2,608.54 1 1,738.68 | 22,324.67 386.22 4,886.00 1 4,736.00 | 60,810.24 | 1,052.02
1.0.57 | 1,460 | 1,573.54| 182.63 | 969.40 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 12.84 [3,389.32[1,035.01] 0 |[1,821.78| 23,391.59 | 404.67 | 4.926.00 1 4,906.00 | 62,993.04 | 1,089.78
a.0.57 | 2,139 [ 1,415.66| 491.68 | 1,199.51 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 12.84 |3,214.79(2,834.14] 1 [1,934.58] 24,839.94 | 429.73 | 2,787.00 0 3,856.50 | 49,517.46 | 856.65
N.8.57 | 2,086 |1,293.46| 724.55] 1,371.28 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 12.84 |3,072.92(1,540.68 0 2,187.41 | 28,086.38 485.89 1,201.00 1 1,994.00 | 25,602.96 442.93

390 4 371,857.44 | 6,433.13 6 620,595.72 | 10,736.31
Jagiiu | $1a09 | WA | % Jogiiu | dwes | waAn %
Mldedaie 4,864.98 | 3,243.32|1,621.66(33.33%| aa YAAIAINAY[ 620,595.72 | 371,857.44 | 248,738.28| 40.08% an
M ldsenusnm 10,736.31 | 6,433.13 [4,303.17| 40.08% | aa
33U 15,601.29 | 9,676.45 [5,924.83| 37.98% afa

1€l



HULTIADINITIANITYIAIAGIYT Augmentin 1 g

Mwsimes nuusanalvia szuuilagiiv

Date X

Forecast| SS ROP P I C EOQ | Inv/mth [ n*EOQ| Avg.Inv | subtotal hld/mth Inv/mth n*Q Avg.Inv | subtotal | hld/mth
7956 | 836 | 544.59
n.8.56 | 1,213 | 166.64 7.00 7.00
0.0.56 | 313 | 446.91|73490| 95836 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 15.00 |1,671.18 1,231.26[ 1 619.13 | 9,286.99 | 160.66 394.00 0 200.50 | 3,007.50 | 52.03
No.56 | 644 |[503.97|714.58 | 966.57 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 42.03 |1,060.18| 1,787.47| 1 |1,509.37| 63,438.81 | 1,097.49 | 1,290.00 0 842.00 | 35,389.26 | 612.23
5.0.56 | 608 | 540.05|137.88| 407.90 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 38.21 |1,151.02[1,247.43| 0 [1,517.45| 57,981.82 [ 1,003.09 | 2,222.00 1 1,756.00 | 67,096.76 |1,160.77
W.A57| 602 | 45330 144.55| 37120 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 38.21 [1,054.53| 794.13 0 |[1,020.78] 39,004.01 | 674.77 | 1,620.00 0 1,921.00| 73,401.41 |1,269.84
N.N.57| 484 | 531.97| 11442 | 380.40 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 3821 |1,142.38] 1,404.55[ 1 [1,099.34| 42,005.73 | 726.70 | 1,136.00 0 1,378.00| 52,653.38 | 910.90
ns57| 846 |469.51|273.72| 50848 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 39.56 |1,054.75| 935.04 0 |1,169.79| 46,276.92 | 800.59 | 1,480.00 1 1,308.00| 51,744.48 | 895.18
w.e.57| 490 | 284.09|289.95| 432.00 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 39.56 | 820.46 | 650.95 0 792.99 | 31,370.74 | 542.71 990.00 1 1,235.00| 48,856.60 | 845.22
W.a57| 308 |308.00|288.16 | 442.16 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 39.56 | 854.29 | 1,197.23| 1 924.09 | 36,557.03 | 632.44 | 1,872.00 0 1,431.00| 56,610.36 | 979.36
W57 | 534 | 1511929189 [ 36748 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 39.56 | 598.54 [1,046.04] 0 |[1,121.64| 44,371.97 | 767.64 | 1,338.00 1 1,605.00 | 63,493.80 | 1,098.44
N.A.57 | 494 |493.97|257.06| 504.04 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 39.56 |1,081.88| 552.07 0 799.06 | 31,610.65 | 546.86 844.00 1 1,091.00 | 43,159.96 | 746.67
a.n.57 | 290 | 329.85|258.45| 42337 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 39.56 | 884.07 [ 1,106.29| 1 829.18 | 32,802.44 | 567.48 904.00 0 874.00 | 34,575.44 | 598.16
n.8.57 | 445 | 181.75| 17879 | 269.66 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 39.56 | 656.24 | 924.55 0 |[1,015.42] 40,170.01 | 694.94 459.00 1 681.50 | 26,960.14 | 466.41

3 5 474,877.10| 8,215.37 6 556,949.09 [ 9,635.22
Jagiiu | $ae | waanw | % Jaguiu | d$aes | waan %
Aldedado 4,864.98 | 4,054.15 | 810.83 | 16.67%| aa YAAIAING] 556,949.09( 474,877.10 | 82,071.99| 14.74% an
mlFnenusnm 9,635.22 | 8,215.37 |1,419.85| 14.74%| aa
39 14,500.20 [ 12,269.52(2,230.68| 15.38%| aa

43!



LUUIRINTIANITYIAIAGL81 Zithromax 250

msimed nuuSaeelny szuutlogiiu

Date X

Forecast| SS ROP P I C EOQ |Inv/mth{n*EOQ|Avg.Inv| subtotal hld/mth Inv/mth n*Q Avg.Inv | subtotal hld/mth
a.n.56| 410 | 254.08
1.8.56 62 231.53 0.00 0.00
f.A.56 | 270 |[270.00| 154.67| 289.67 810.83 0.0173 65.98 | 619.34 | 349.34 1 174.67 | 11,524.88 199.38 330.00 1 165.00 | 10,886.70 188.34
W.e.56 | 213 161.05] 119.07 | 199.59 810.83 0.0173 65.98 | 478.33 | 666.63 1 507.99 | 33,516.95 579.84 717.00 1 523.50 | 34,540.53 597.55
5.A.56 | 237 |[201.83| 42.13 143.04 810.83 0.0173 65.98 | 535.47| 464.80 0 565.72 | 37,325.91 645.74 1,080.00 1 898.50 | 59,283.03 | 1,025.60
V.57 458 123092 | 158.20| 273.66 810.83 0.0173 65.98 | 572.77 | 806.65 1 635.73 | 41,945.38 725.66 622.00 0 851.00 | 56,148.98 971.38
N.W.57| 472 1273.65(203.84| 340.66 810.83 0.0173 65.98 | 623.52 | 533.00 0 669.83 | 44,195.26 764.58 450.00 1 536.00 | 35,365.28 611.82
1.a.57] 326 |326.00]202.47| 365.47 810.83 0.0173 65.98 | 680.55 | 887.55 1 710.28 | 46,864.04 810.75 724.00 1 587.00 | 38,730.26 670.03
1W.8.57 214 1229.84| 133.62| 248.54 810.83 0.0173 65.98 | 571.43 | 657.71 0 772.63 | 50,978.22 881.92 1,110.00 1 917.00 | 60,503.66 | 1,046.71
W.AS57( 154 | 113.67] 29.09 85.93 810.83 0.0173 65.98 | 401.86 | 544.04 0 600.88 | 39,645.79 685.87 1,556.00 1 1,333.00| 87,951.34 | 1,521.56
857 202 173.78 | 34.72 121.61 810.83 0.0173 65.98 | 496.89 | 370.26 0 457.15| 30,162.60 521.81 1,954.00 1 1,755.00] 115,794.90| 2,003.25
N.A.57 1 204 |[196.87| 33.40 131.83 810.83 0.0173 65.98 | 528.86 | 173.39 0 271.82 | 17,934.70 310.27 1,750.00 0 1,852.00]122,194.96| 2,113.97
a.0n.57 78 24548 | 114.15] 236.89 810.83 0.0173 65.98 | 590.55] 518.46 1 34592 | 22,823.93 394.85 1,672.00 0 1,711.00] 112,891.78| 1,953.03
N.e57 | 218 87.45 | 142.67| 186.40 810.83 0.0173 65.98 | 352.49] 431.00 0 474.73 | 31,322.78 541.88 1,454.00 0 1,563.00]103,126.74| 1,784.09

I 5 408,240.44| 7,062.56 8 837,418.16| 14,487.33
dogiu | a0 | wade | % Jagiiu UAGEN WaR g %
mldiodase 6.486.64 | 4,054.15 | 2,432.49 [37.50%| an YaAInINGq 837,418.16 | 408,240.44(429,177.72| 51.25% |  aa
Aldnenusnu | 1448733 7.062.56 | 7.424.77 |51.25%| aa
39U 20,973.97]1 11,116.71| 9,857.26 147.00%| @

€el



HUUTIAOINTIANITYIANAAIY Simvastatin 20 mg

GAVRERHTIEGH puuaedln szuuifagiiu

Date X

Forecast| SS ROP P I C EOQ Inv/mth [n*EOQ| Avg.Inv subtotal hld/mth Inv/mth n*Q Avg.Inv subtotal hld/mth
a.n.56 | 4,318 19,804.76
1.8.56 | 6,215 |5,328.46 10,487.00 10,487.00
A.A.56 | 5,742 [6,573.10(3,773.68| 7,060.23 | 810.83 0.0173 3.80 |12,733.57|16,647.47 1 13,567.23| 51,555.49 891.91 9,745.00 1 10,116.00 | 38,440.80 [ 665.03
N.8.56 | 3,915 (4,225.40] 842.21 | 2,95491 | 810.83 0.0173 3.8 110,209.37(12,422.07 0 14,534.77| 55,232.12 955.52 15,830.00 1 12,787.50| 48,592.50 [ 840.65
5.1.56 | 4,822 [5,884.79] 929.65 | 3,872.04 | 810.83 0.0173 3.8 112,048.43( 6,537.27 0 9,479.67 | 36,022.75 623.19 11,008.00 0 13,419.00| 50,992.20 [ 882.17
U.A.57| 5,083 [5,834.62| 898.62 | 3,815.92 | 810.83 0.0173 3.8 [11,996.96(12,699.62 1 9,618.45 | 36,550.10 632.32 | 25,925.00 1 18,466.50| 70,172.70 | 1,213.99
N.NW.57] 3,745 |3,680.83| 875.17 [ 2,715.58 | 810.83 0.0173 3.8 9,528.79 | 9,018.79 0 10,859.20| 41,264.98 713.88 | 22,180.00 0 24,052.50| 91,399.50 | 1,581.21
.57 5,870 [3,917.51|1,405.56] 3,364.32 | 810.83 0.0173 3.8 9,830.37 | 5,101.28 0 7,060.04 | 26,828.14 464.13 | 26,310.00 1 24,245.00 [ 92,131.00 | 1,593.87
1.8.57| 3,841 [3,840.96[1,311.82| 3,232.30 | 810.83 0.0173 3.8 9,733.85110,994.18 1 8,047.73 | 30,581.37 529.06 | 22,469.00 0 24,389.50| 92,680.10 | 1,603.37
W.A.57] 3,658 |3,483.13[1,316.36( 3,057.93 | 810.83 0.0173 3.8 9,269.37 | 7,511.05 0 9,252.61 | 35,159.93 608.27 18,811.00 0 20,640.00 [ 78,432.00 | 1,356.87
0.8.57 | 3,520 |3,935.12| 302.48 | 2,270.04 | 810.83 0.0173 3.8 9,852.45 | 3,575.93 0 5,543.49 | 21,065.25 364.43 15,291.00 0 17,051.00 | 64,793.80  1,120.93
N.A.57 | 3,445 |3,555.75] 311.49 | 2,089.36 | 810.83 0.0173 3.8 9,365.49 | 9,385.67 1 6,480.80 | 24,627.03 426.05 13,846.00 1 14,568.50 | 55,360.30 [ 957.73
a.n.57 | 3,103 |4,114.57| 738.01 [ 2,795.29 | 810.83 0.0173 3.8 110,074.59( 5,271.10 0 7,328.38 | 27,847.85 481.77 10,743.00 0 12,294.50| 46,719.10 [ 808.24
N.8.57 | 3,346 |2,139.10{1,060.08( 2,129.63 | 810.83 0.0173 3.8 7,264.07 | 3,132.00 0 4,201.55 | 15,965.88 276.21 7,397.00 0 9,070.00 [ 34,466.00 | 596.26

33U 4 402,700.88 [ 6,966.73 5 764,180.00 | 13,220.31
Jagiiu [ $1ae9 | waea | % 91 | 1009 Wadg %
mldedase 4,054.15 | 324332 | 810.83 |20.00%| an 1afAIAG1| 764,180.00 402,700.88 | 361,479.12| 47.30% an
A g oRusnm 1322031 | 6,966.73 | 6,253.59 |47.30%| an
Eleb Y 17,274.46 1 10,210.05| 7,064.42 [ 40.90% an

vel



LUVIIA0INITIANTEIAIAGIYT Lescol XL

fiines nuusaed v szuuagiy

Date X

Forecast| SS ROP P 1 C EOQ | Inv/mth |n*EOQ| Avg.Inv| subtotal hld/mth Inv/mth n*Q Avg.Inv subtotal hld/mth
a.n.56| 765 | 674.78
n.8.56 | 370 | 933.91 2,862.00 2,862.00
A.9.56 | 1,184 [1,557.05| 458.05[1,236.58| 810.83 | 0.0173| 30.57 [2,185.04| 1,304.95| 0 [2,083.48 63,691.90 | 1,101.87 | 1,678.00 0 2,270.00 | 69,393.90 | 1,200.51
W.8.56 | 1,049 | 333.09 | 661.25 | 827.80 | 810.83 [ 0.0173| 30.57 [1,010.62| 971.86 | 0 [1,138.41| 34,801.18 | 602.06 | 629.00 0 1,153.50 | 35,262.50 | 610.04
5.1.56 | 346 63.44 | 574.34( 606.06 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 30.57 | 441.06 | 908.42 0 940.14 | 28,740.19 497.21 3,363.00 0 1,996.00 | 61,017.72 | 1,055.61
wns7| 864 | 038 |776.80| 777.00 | 810.83 [ 0.0173| 30.57 [ 3420 | 908.04 | 0 | 908.23 | 27,764.65 | 480.33 | 2,499.00 1 2,931.00 | 89,600.67 | 1,550.09
AWS7| 632 | 737.43 | 614.27| 982.98 | 810.83 | 0.0173| 30.57 [1,503.73[ 1,67434| 1 [1,291.19| 39.471.69 | 682.86 | 1,867.00 0 2,183.00 | 66,734.31 | 1,154.50
1.n.57| 405 | 206.23 [599.28 | 702.40 | 810.83 | 0.0173| 30.57 | 795.22 | 1,468.11 0 1,571.23| 48,032.35 830.96 1,462.00 0 1,664.50 | 50,883.77 | 880.29
.8.57 658 113.11 | 395.86 | 452.42 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 30.57 | 588.92 [ 1,355.00 0 1,411.56| 43,151.24 746.52 804.00 0 1,133.00 | 34,635.81 599.20
WAST| 462 | 267.69 | 410.76 | 544.60 | 810.83 | 0.0173 [ 30.57 | 906.00 | 1,087.31| 0 |1,221.15] 37,330.65 | 645.82 | 342.00 0 573.00 | 17,516.61 | 303.04
0.0.57| 250 | 267.25 | 388.64 | 522.26 | 810.83 [0.0173 | 30.57 | 905.24 | 820.06 | 0 | 953.68 | 29,154.07 | 504.37 92.00 0 217.00 | 6,633.69 | 114.76
.9.57 92 177.96 | 143.14 | 232.12 | 810.83 [ 0.0173 | 30.57 | 738.70 [ 642.10 0 731.08 | 22,349.09 386.64 0.00 0 46.00 1,406.22 24.33
ans57| 1 | 130.18 [ 104.84 | 169.93 | 810.83 | 0.0173| 30.57 | 631.81 | 511.92 | 0 | 577.01 | 17,639.14 | 305.16 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
n.8.57| 92 | 125.83 | 106.64 | 169.56 | 810.83 | 0.0173 [ 30.57 | 621.15 | 386.09 [ 0 | 449.00 | 13,726.02 | 237.46 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

3 1 405,852.16( 7,021.24 1 433,085.19 | 7,492.37
Jagiiu | $1a09 | wada| % Jogiin | $aes | waa %
mldudade 810.83 | 810.83 | 0.00 [0.00%| - YAAIAIAGY 433,085.19 | 405,852.16 [ 27,233.03[  6.29% an
mldhenusam  |[7,49237]7,021.24] 471.13 | 6.29% | an
39U 8,303.20{7,832.07| 471.13 | 5.67% | @@

Gel



LUVTIA0INITIANITEINIAGI8T Merislon

Annined puuaedlng szuufagiiu

Date X

Forecast SS ROP P 1 C EOQ Inv/mth [n*EOQ| Avg.Inv | subtotal hld/mth Inv/mth n*Q Avg.Inv | subtotal hld/mth
a.n.56| 2,974 | 3,362.79
1.8.56 | 3,460 | 3,869.68 18.00 18.00
fA.A.56| 1,685 | 1,954.00| 420.08 | 1,397.09 [ 810.83 | 0.0173 | 3.79 | 6,951.84 | 5,015.84 1 2,516.92 9,539.12 165.03 8,333.00 1 4,175.50 | 15,825.15 | 273.78
W.8.56| 3,217 [2,383.90| 649.06 | 1,841.01 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 3.79 | 7,678.59 | 2,631.93 0 3,823.89 | 14,492.53 250.72 5,116.00 0 6,724.50 | 25,485.86 | 440.91
5.1.56 | 3,648 [4,146.35| 676.45 | 2,749.62 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 3.79 |10,126.75( 8,612.34 1 5,622.14] 21,307.90 | 368.63 11,468.00 1 8,292.00 | 31,426.68 | 543.68
U.A.57] 2,113 2,618.60| 735.00 | 2,044.30 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 3.79 | 8,047.70 [ 5,993.74 0 7,303.04 | 27,678.52 478.84 21,355.00 1 16,411.50| 62,199.59 | 1,076.05
N.N.57| 3,262 | 3,138.31| 483.90 | 2,053.05 | 810.83 [ 0.0173 | 3.79 | 8,810.19 | 2,855.43 0 4,424.58 | 16,769.17 290.11 18,093.00 0 19,724.00| 74,753.96 | 1,293.24
1.n.57 4,725 |1 4,816.62| 354.90 | 2,763.21 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 3.79 [10,914.61| 8,953.42 1 5,904.43 | 22,377.77 387.14 13,368.00 0 15,730.50] 59,618.60 | 1,031.40
14.8.57] 4,800 | 3,883.49| 624.06 | 2,565.81 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 3.79 [ 9,800.50 | 5,069.94 0 7,011.68 | 26,574.27 459.73 23,568.00 1 18,468.00| 69,993.72 | 1,210.89
W.n.57| 3,110 |2,896.43| 634.92 | 2,083.14 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 3.79 | 8,463.87 | 2,173.50 0 3,621.72 | 13,726.32 237.47 20,458.00 0 22,013.00| 83,429.27 | 1,443.33
1.9.57 5,893 14,336.59(1,221.33] 3,389.63 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 3.79 |10,356.46] 8,193.37 1 5,183.441 19,645.23 339.86 14,565.00 0 17,511.50| 66,368.59 | 1,148.18
N.A.57| 5,860 |3,724.45]1,780.27| 3,642.49 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 3.79 | 9,597.72 | 4,468.93 0 6,331.15 | 23,995.07 415.11 8,705.00 0 11,635.00| 44,096.65 | 762.87
a.n.57| 4,019 |3,341.761,831.83] 3,502.71 | 810.83 [ 0.0173 | 3.79 | 9,091.27 | 10,218.44 1 7,343.69 | 27,832.57 481.50 9,686.00 1 9,195.50 | 34,850.95 | 602.92
n.8.57 | 5,015 |3,886.34|1,684.55| 3,627.72 | 810.83 [ 0.0173 | 3.79 | 9,804.10 | 6,332.10 0 8,275.271 31,363.29 542.58 4,671.00 0 7,178.50 | 27,206.52 | 470.67

U 5 255,301.76] 4,416.72 5 595,255.5110,297.92
Jagiinu | $1a09 | wada | % Mo | d1a09 WaAN %
mlsudade 4,054.15 [ 4,054.15 0.00 | 0.00% - YaAIAING] 595,255.51 [ 255,301.76 | 339,953.75 | 57.11% an
alFheRusnm 10,297.92 | 4,416.72 | 5,881.20(57.11%| @
EietY 14,352.07 | 8,470.87 | 5,881.20(40.98% aa

9¢1



HUUTIADINITIANITIIAIAAIET Utmos

Mwsiimes puusiand v szu1fag1iu

Date X

Forecast SS ROP P 1 C EOQ | Inv/mth |[n*EOQ| Avg.Inv| subtotal hld/mth Inv/mth n*Q Avg.Inv subtotal hld/mth
a4.0.56| 4,314 | 3,996.27
1.8.56 | 3,338 | 4,090.20 1,942.00 1,942.00
a.0.56 | 3,186 [3,302.51| 553.88 | 2,205.13 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 15.00 [4,542.90|3,182.39| 1 |2,562.19| 38,432.92| 664.89 | 4,756.00 1 3,349.00 | 50,235.00 | 869.07
W.o.56 | 2,780 | 4,354.64|1,174.44| 3351.77 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 15.00 [5,216.60|4,04435| 1 |3,613.37| 54,200.52| 937.67 | 7,976.00 1 6,366.00 | 95,490.00 | 1,651.98
5.1.56 | 4,025 | 3,782.52(1,072.71 2,963.96 810.83 | 0.0173 | 15.00 |4,861.85(5,123.68 1 4,584.01| 68,760.19 | 1,189.55 9,951.00 1 8,963.50 | 134,452.50( 2,326.03
W.A.57| 3,324 [2,712.18|1,146.02| 2,502.11 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 15.00 [4,116.90|6,528.40| 1 |5,826.04| 87,390.62| 1,511.86 | 6,627.00 0 8,289.00 |124,335.00| 2,151.00
N.N.57] 2,902 | 3,420.80 | 562.74 | 2,273.14 810.83 | 0.0173 | 15.00 |4,623.54]3,107.60 0 4,818.00| 72,270.05 | 1,250.27 6,725.00 1 6,676.00 | 100,140.00 [ 1,732.42
1.9.57| 3,580 |2,676.65| 811.25 | 2,149.58 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 5.00 [7,083.82|7,514.78] 1 |5311.19] 26,555.95| 459.42 | 8,545.00 1 7,635.00 | 38,175.00 | 660.43
.9.57| 2,486 [2,239.70 | 718.81 | 1,838.66 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 5.00 |6,479.88[5,275.07| 0 [6,394.92| 31,974.62| 553.16 | 14,459.00 1 11,502.00 | 57,510.00 | 994.92
W.n.57| 2,160 | 3,146.92| 913.52 | 2,486.98 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 5.00 [7,680.94]9,809.10| 1 |7,542.09| 37,71043 | 65239 | 20,699.00 1 17,579.00 | 87,895.00 | 1,520.58
0.0.57| 2,485 [ 2,915.67| 741.75 | 2,199.59 | 810.83 [ 0.0173 | 5.00 |7,393.35(6,893.42| 0 |8,351.26| 41,756.31 | 72238 | 18,214.00 0 19,456.50 | 97,282.50 | 1,682.99
N.A.57| 3,880 | 3,066.15 | 906.37 | 2,439.44 810.83 | 0.0173 | 5.00 |7,581.73(3,827.28 0 5,360.35] 26,801.76 463.67 14,334.00 0 16,274.00 | 81,370.00 | 1,407.70
a.n.57| 2,250 |3,790.281,205.03| 3,100.17 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 5.00 [8429.61|8,466.61| 1 |6,146.94 30,734.71| 531.71 | 12,084.00 0 13,209.00 | 66,045.00 | 1,142.58
.8.57 ] 1,980 [ 2,893.2311,320.80| 2,767.42 810.83 | 0.0173 | 5.00 |7,364.84(5,573.38 0 7,019.99] 35,099.96 607.23 10,104.00 0 11,094.00 | 55,470.00 | 959.63

39 7 551,688.05| 9,544.20 7 988,400.00 | 17,099.32
fagifu | $a09 | waAN | % a1 SIGGN WaA %
mldiedade 567581 | 567581 0.00 |0.00%| - 1afAIAING| 988,400.00 [ 551,688.05| 436,711.95 | 44.18% an
aldenuinm 17,099.32 | 9,544.20 |7,555.12|44.18%| an
33U 22,775.13 | 15,220.01(7,555.12(33.17%| @aa

LET



HUUTIAOINTIANITYIAIAGI81 Glucophage

GAVRERTIEGH TR LI szuufagiiu

Date X

Forecast SS ROP P I C EOQ Inv/mth |n*EOQ| Avg.Inv | subtotal hld/mth Inv/mth n*Q Avg.Inv | subtotal | hld/mth
a.1.56| 24,805 25,844.86
N.8.56 | 23,375 21,954.08 1,122.00 1,122.00
?.01.56 | 24,473 | 24,473.46| 1,182.37 | 13,419.10 [ 810.83 | 0.0173 0.50 [67,735.99(44,384.54 1 22,753.27] 11,376.63 196.82 51,649.00 1 26,385.50] 13,192.75 | 228.23
N.8.56 124,700 27,117.31| 1,882.91 | 15,441.56 | 810.83 [ 0.0173 0.50 [71,300.93(17,267.22 0 30,825.88] 15,412.94 266.64 26,949.00 0 39,299.00| 19,649.50 | 339.94
5.1.56 | 28,967 24,412.38| 3,462.53 | 15,668.72 | 810.83 | 0.0173 0.50 [67,651.4260,506.26 1 38,886.74 | 19,443.37 336.37 72,982.00 1 49,965.50| 24,982.75 | 432.20
U.A.57] 18,322 26,069.25| 6,249.27 | 19,283.89 | 810.83 [ 0.0173 0.50 169,909.49(34,437.01 0 47,471.64| 23,735.82 410.63 54,660.00 0 63,821.00] 31,910.50 | 552.05
N.N.57| 19,257 22,795.46| 6,485.70 | 17,883.43 | 810.83 | 0.0173 0.50 [65,372.65(77,014.20 1 55,725.61] 27,862.80 482.03 35,403.00 0 45,031.50( 22,515.75 | 389.52
i.n.57 29,9901 26,208.62| 6,257.62 | 19,361.93 | 810.83 | 0.0173 0.50 [70,096.11(50,805.58 0 63,909.89| 31,954.94 552.82 80,413.00 1 57,908.00( 28,954.00 [ 500.90
14.8.57( 25,394 15,840.64| 7,297.10 | 15,217.42 | 810.83 | 0.0173 0.50 [54,495.19(34,964.94 0 42,885.26| 21,442.63 370.96 55,019.00 0 67,716.00| 33,858.00 | 585.74
W.A.57|25,900( 18,342.77| 8,564.74 | 17,736.12 | 810.83 | 0.0173 0.50 |58,641.40(75,263.57 1 55,114.25] 27,557.13 476.74 54,119.00 1 54,569.00( 27,284.50 | 472.02
1.8.57 29,2181 20,055.38 10,235.41 | 20,263.10 [ 810.83 | 0.0173 0.50 [61,317.91(55,208.18 0 65,235.88] 32,617.94 564.29 49,901.00 1 52,010.00( 26,005.00 | 449.89
N.9.57]29,660|21,384.89| 9,720.46 | 20,412.91 | 810.83 | 0.0173 0.50 [63,317.73(33,823.30 0 44,515.74| 22,257.87 385.06 70,241.00 1 60,071.00] 30,035.50 | 519.61
a.1.57] 25,380 22,586.06| 8,500.26 | 19,793.29 | 810.83 [ 0.0173 0.50 [65,071.69(76,308.93 1 55,066.11] 27,533.06 476.32 44,861.00 0 57,551.00( 28,775.50 | 497.82
N.8.57 | 26,450 | 21,347.93| 6,792.35 | 17,466.31 | 810.83 | 0.0173 0.50 [63,262.99(54,961.00 0 65,634.96| 32,817.48 567.74 28,411.00 1 36,636.00| 18,318.00 | 316.90

3 5 294,012.62| 5,086.42 7 305,481.75(5,284.83
agiiu | $1a09 | wada | % Jogiiu | $wes | waes %
mlsedade 5,675.81 [4,054.15(1,621.66/ 28.57%| aa YAAIAING] 305,481.75 | 294,012.62| 11,469.13 | 3.75% an
Aldnamnusnm 5284.83 |5086.42| 19842 | 3.75% | an
ket 10,960.64 | 9,140.57 | 1,820.08| 16.61% ana

8¢1



HUUDABINSIANTIAIAAS81 Aldren 70

wniimes nunaeelny szuuifagiiu

Date X

Forecast| SS ROP P 1 C EOQ |Inv/mth|n*EOQ|Avg.Inv|] subtotal hld/mth Inv/mth n*Q Avg.Inv | subtotal hld/mth
7.a56) 96 | 65.99
n.8.56| 160 | 98.99 210.00 210.00
a.n.56| 202 | 4399 [11551 137.51 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 150.00 | 165.80|166.01| 0 [188.01| 2820091 | 487.88 8.00 0 109.00 | 16,350.00 [ 282.86
W56 88 | 88.00 [113.74| 157.74 | 81083 | 0.0173 | 150.00 |234.51|312.52 1 |239.27| 35,889.75 | 620.89 360.00 1 184.00 | 27,600.00 [ 477.48
5.0.56| 108 | 112.68 [106.15( 162.49 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 150.00 | 265.36|199.84| 0 [256.18| 38,426.86 | 664.78 452.00 1 406.00 | 60,900.00 | 1,053.57
wAs7| 56 | 89.77 | 2289 | 67.78 810.83 | 0.0173 [ 150.00 [236.85]|110.07| 0 |[154.96| 2324340 | 402.11 596.00 1 524.00 | 78,600.00 | 1,359.78
NN57| 72 | 66.00 | 2324 | 56.24 810.83 | 0.0173 [ 150.00[203.09]|247.16| 1 [178.62| 26,792.37 | 463.51 524.00 0 560.00 | 84,000.00 | 1,453.20
Hns7| 152 | 12557 29.08 | 91.86 810.83 | 0.0173 |[150.00 [280.13]121.59| 0 |184.37| 27,656.20 | 478.45 372.00 0 448.00 | 67,200.00 | 1,162.56
w.e.57| 170 | 87.95 | 58.03 [ 102.00 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 100.00|287.12|320.77| 1 |221.18] 22,117.76 | 382.64 522.00 1 447.00 | 44,700.00 | 773.31
W57 136 | 138.19 | 5791 | 127.00 | 810.83 [ 0.0173 | 100.00 |359.91[182.57| 0 |251.67| 25,167.03 | 435.39 866.00 1 694.00 | 69,400.00 | 1,200.62
Hos57| 96 | 11750 56.98 | 11573 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 100.00 [ 331.88]396.95| 1 [289.76| 28,976.30 | 501.29 770.00 0 818.00 | 81,800.00 | 1,415.14
n.A.57| 168 | 148.01 | 19.77 | 93.77 810.83 | 0.0173 |[100.00 [372.48]248.94| 0 [322.95( 32,294.53 | 558.70 602.00 0 686.00 | 68,600.00 | 1,186.78
7.a57| 64 | 99.85 | 31.12| 81.04 810.83 | 0.0173 [ 100.00 [305.94]149.09| 0 [199.01| 19,901.26 | 344.29 538.00 0 570.00 | 57,000.00 | 986.10
n.8.57| 184 | 163.05| 30.95 | 11247 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 100.00 [390.94|376.98| 1 |263.03| 26,303.36 | 455.05 354.00 0 446.00 | 44,600.00 [ 771.58

320 5 334,969.70 | 5,794.98 5 700,750.00 | 12,122.98
Jagiiu | dwes | wadw | % Yoy haes | Hadg %
Aldedaao 4,054.15 | 4,054.15| 0.00 |0.00% | - YaAIAINGT | 700,750.00 [ 334,969.70 [365.780.30] 52.20% an
mldehuinmm 12,122.98 | 5,794.98 | 6,328.00 | 52.20%| aa
39 16,177.13 | 9,849.13 | 6,328.00 [39.12%| aq

6¢1



HUUIADINMIIANTIAIAAIYT TRCS

Mwsimes uunsand i syuufagiiv

Date X

Forecast| SS ROP P I C EOQ [Inv/mth|n*EOQ|Avg.Inv| subtotal hld/mth Inv/mth n*Q Avg.Inv | subtotal hld/mth
anse| 37 22.35
1.8.56 64 26.17 72.00 72.00
A.A.56| 23 41.59 | 29.96 50.76 810.83 0.0173 289.97 | 115.95] 146.36 1 109.18| 31,659.20 547.70 49.00 0 60.50 17,543.19 303.50
n.e.56| 50 38.92 | 29.26 48.72 810.83 0.0173 280.24 | 114.09] 107.44 0 126.90| 35,563.36 615.25 104.00 1 76.50 21,438.36 370.88
5.A.56| 43 35.71 15.34 33.19 810.83 0.0173 289.97 1107.44| 71.74 0 89.59 | 25,978.41 449.43 111.00 1 107.50 | 31,171.78 539.27
u.ns57| 39 52.18 12.56 38.65 810.83 0.0173 280.23 | 132.12] 151.67 1 111.70| 31,302.63 541.54 177.00 1 144.00 | 40,353.12 698.11
N.N57] 62 27.83 | 25.08 38.99 810.83 0.0173 280.23 | 96.48 | 123.84 0 137.76| 38,603.46 667.84 115.00 0 146.00 | 40,913.58 707.80
f.as57[ s0 28.10 | 42.66 56.71 810.83 0.0173 294.25 | 94.61 | 95.74 0 109.79| 32,306.50 558.90 135.00 1 125.00 | 36,781.25 636.32
.8.57 22 28.00 | 41.92 55.92 810.83 0.0173 294.25 | 94.44 | 67.75 0 81.75 | 24,053.61 416.13 113.00 0 124.00 | 36,487.00 631.23
W.A.571 38 27.44 | 35.79 49.52 810.83 0.0173 267.50 | 98.07 | 138.37 1 103.06| 27,568.08 476.93 185.00 1 149.00 | 39,857.50 689.53
1.9.57 77 25.47 | 35.55 48.28 810.83 0.0173 267.50 | 94.48 | 112.90 0 125.63| 33,607.04 581.40 108.00 0 146.50 | 39,188.75 677.97
n.A.57| 32 32.00 | 35.32 51.32 810.83 0.0173 280.23 | 103.46| 80.90 0 96.90 | 27,153.95 469.76 181.00 1 144.50 | 40,493.24 700.53
a.1.57 18 21.14 | 34.67 45.24 810.83 0.0173 | 280.23 | 84.09 | 59.76 0 70.33 19,708.54 340.96 163.00 0 172.00 | 48,199.56 833.85
N.8.57 36 33.31 2.78 19.43 810.83 0.0173 | 280.23 | 105.56| 26.45 0 43.11 12,079.40 208.97 127.00 0 145.00 | 40,633.35 702.96

39U 3 339,584.18 5,874.81 6 433,060.67 | 7,491.95
Jogiiu [ $ra09 | wae % 991 11004 WA %
Aldedade 4,864.98 [2,432.49| 2,432.49 | 50.00% | an YAAIAINGY | 433,060.67 | 339,584.18 | 93,476.49 | 21.59% an
amlFnaiusnm 7,491.95 | 5,874.81| 1,617.14 | 21.59% | an
39 12,356.93 | 8,307.30 | 4,049.63 | 32.77% | aa

orl



HUUIABINITIANITYIAIAGIYT Rontin

wsiines nupsrana vy szuvuagiiv
Date X
Forecast SS ROP P 1 C EOQ Inv/mth |n*EOQ| Avg.Inv | subtotal hld/mth Inv/mth n*Q Avg.Inv subtotal hld/mth

a.n.56| 607 908.53

n.8.56| 1,718 | 1,790.50 485.00 485.00

#.n.56] 1,015 ] 1,015.00| 208.25 715.75 810.83 0.0173 8.00 |3.,448.61| 2,918.62 1 1,701.81 | 13,614.46 235.53 2,470.00 1 1,477.50 | 11,820.00 | 204.49
W.e.56| 745 | 1,196.05| 306.77 904.79 810.83 0.0173 8.00 |3,743.57| 1,722.57 0 2,320.59 | 18,564.74 321.17 4,725.00 1 3,597.50 | 28,780.00 | 497.89
5.0.56] 1,070 | 1,501.59| 419.20 | 1,170.00 | 810.83 0.0173 8.00 |4,194.58| 4,415.55 1 3,069.06 | 24,552.49 424.76 3,655.00 0 4,190.00 | 33,520.00 | 579.90
W.A57| 1,115 | 675.76 | 51257 | 850.45 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 8.00 |2,813.90| 3,739.79 | 0 |4,077.67| 32,621.38 | 564.35 2,540.00 0 3,097.50 | 24,780.00 | 428.69
ANS7[ 1,214 | 795.13 | 500.11 | 897.67 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 8.00 |3,052.33| 2,944.66 [ 0 |[3,342.23| 26,737.81 [ 462.56 4,326.00 1 3,433.00 | 27,464.00 | 475.13
1.a.57 1,303 ] 1,630.45| 463.10 | 1,278.33 | 810.83 0.0173 8.00 |4,370.85| 1,314.21 0 2,129.43 | 17,035.48 294.71 3,023.00 0 3,674.50 | 29,396.00 | 508.55
1.e.571 1,870 | 651.25 | 892.89 | 1,218.51 810.83 0.0173 8.00 |2,762.39| 3,425.35 1 2,369.78 | 18,958.23 327.98 4,153.00 1 3,588.00 | 28,704.00 | 496.58
W.A.57] 410 |1,162.01] 986.48 | 1,567.49 | 810.83 0.0173 8.00 |3,689.92| 2,263.34 0 2,844.34 | 22,754.74 393.66 3,743.00 0 3,948.00 | 31,584.00 | 546.40
1.0.57 2,360 | 1,852.28 1,020.31| 1,946.45 | 810.83 0.0173 8.00 |4,658.71| 5,069.76 1 3,666.55| 29,332.38 507.45 4,383.00 1 4,063.00 | 32,504.00 | 562.32
N.A.57] 2,860 | 1,265.57| 1,231.90( 1,864.69 | 810.83 0.0173 8.00 |3.,850.83| 3,804.19 0 4,436.98 | 35,495.81 614.08 1,523.00 0 2,953.00 | 23,624.00 | 408.70
a.a.57| 700 767.93 |1,124.57] 1,508.53 | 810.83 0.0173 8.00 |2,999.66| 3,036.27 0 3,420.23 | 27,361.84 473.36 5,823.00 1 3,673.00 | 29,384.00 | 508.34
N.8.57| 3,180 |2,050.80] 1,312.78 | 2,338.18 | 810.83 0.0173 8.00 |4,902.00| 5,887.47 1 4,461.87 | 35,694.94 617.52 2,643.00 0 4,233.00 | 33,864.00 | 585.85

EietYl 5 302,724.29 | 5,237.13 6 335,424.00 | 5,802.84
ffagiiu | $1ae3 | wass % Magaiu 91904 WaA %
Mldodage 4,864.98 | 4,054.15| 810.83 | 16.67% | an LaAIAINGL | 335,424.00 [ 302,724.29 | 32,699.71| 9.75% an
mldnenusnm 5,802.84 [ 5237.13| 56571 | 9.75% | aa
U 10,667.82 1 9,291.28 | 1,376.54 | 12.90% af

54!



HUVTIABINITIANTYIAIAAIYT Curmin

fwsiiaes TR LENSEY szuviagiiu

Date X

Forecast SS ROP P 1 C EOQ Inv/imth |[n*EOQ| Avg.Inv subtotal hld/mth Inv/mth n*Q Avg.Inv subtotal hld/mth
a4.0.56[ 10,753 7,839.39
1.8.56 | 7,877 | 9,905.14 23.00 23.00
n.0.56| 7,426 | 7.658.82 | 2,388.97 | 6,218.38 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 1.19 | 24,562.03 | 16,92621| 1 | 847461 | 10,084.78 | 17447 | 12,597.00 1 6,310.00 | 7,508.90 | 129.90
W.o.56| 9,511 | 6,965.64 | 2,191.05 [ 5,673.87 | 810.83 | 00173 | 1.19 | 23424.16 | 996057 | 0 | 13,443.39 | 15997.64 | 276.76 | 18,086.00 1 15,341.50| 18,256.39 | 315.84
5.0.56| 5,618 | 5915.60 | 1,727.96 | 4,685.76 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 1.19 |21,586.53 |25,631.50| 1 | 17,796.03 | 21,177.28 | 366.37 | 22,468.00 1 20,277.00| 24,129.63 | 417.44
w.n.57[ 9,126 | 6,54033 | 2,444.61 | 571477 | 81083 | 00173 | 1.19 |22,697.76 | 19,091.17 0 | 2236134 | 26,609.99 | 46035 | 23,342.00 1 22,905.00| 27,256.95 | 471.55
AN57[ 7,108 | 7,108.05 | 1,747.76 | 5301.79 | 810.83 | 00173 | 1.19 |23,662.39 | 11,983.12 0 | 15537.15| 18489.21 | 319.86 | 26,234.00 1 24,788.00| 29.497.72 | 510.31
11..57) 10,425 | 10,504.01 | 1,737.11 | 6,989.12 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 1.19 | 28,764.77 [ 30,243.89 1 | 21,113.51 | 25,125.07 | 43466 | 15,809.00 0 21,021.50| 2501559 | 432.77
m.e.57( 9,780 | 8,021.82 | 1,181.83 | 5,192.73 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 1.19 |25137.36 22,222.07| 0 | 26,232.98 | 31,217.24 | 540.06 | 11,029.00 1 13,419.00| 15,968.61 | 276.26
WA.57| 7,500 | 6,977.30 | 1,232.85 | 4,721.50 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 1.19 | 2344376 | 1524477 0 | 18,733.42| 2229277 | 385.66 | 13,529.00 1 12,279.00| 14,612.01 | 252.79
1.8.57]12,270| 10,297.82 | 1,808.58 | 6,957.49 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 1.19 |[28481.06 [33,428.00| 1 | 2433638 28,960.30 | 501.01 [ 11,259.00 1 12,394.00 14,748.86 | 255.16
1.0.57(13,710| 7,135.20 | 4,622.72 [ 8,190.32 | 810.83 | 00173 | 1.19 | 23,707.53 | 26,292.80| 0 | 29,860.40 | 35,533.88 | 614.74 | 17,549.00 1 14,404.00 17,140.76 | 296.54
a.n.57] 6,780 | 9,927.65 | 5,070.89 | 10,034.71 | 810.83 | 0.0173 | 1.19 [ 27,964.47 | 16365.16 0 | 21,328.98 | 25,381.49 | 439.10 | 15,769.00 1 16,659.00| 19,824.21 | 342.96
1.8.57| 13,180 | 8,443.87 | 5,837.35 | 10,059.29| 810.83 | 00173 | 1.19 [25790.17 [33,711.45| 1 | 2503830 29,795.58 | 51546 | 2,589.00 0 9,179.00 | 10,923.01 | 188.97

59 5 290,665.22| 5,028.51 10 224,882.63 | 3,890.47
fogaiu | $1aee | wadn % g $1a09 WaA1 %
mldudige 8,108.30 | 4,054.15| 4,054.15 | 50.00% an yarnanay 224,882.63 | 290,665.22 | -65,782.59 | -29.25% i
mldnafiusnm 3,.890.47 | 5,028.51 | -1,138.04 | 20.25% | ity
59 11,998.77 [ 9,082.66 | 2,916.11 | 24.30% an

wl



HUUTIA0INTIANITYIAIAGIYT Amlopine 10 mg

Anniimes wuuaedlny szuuagIy
Date X
Forecast SS ROP P 1 C EOQ Inv/mth |n*EOQ| Avg.Inv subtotal hld/mth Inv/mth n*Q Avg.Inv subtotal hld/mth

a.0.56| 7,499 | 7,104.17

n.8.56| 7,738 | 7,356.74 11,618.00 11,618.00

A.A.56 7,694 | 4,804.85 | 1,974.78 | 4,377.21 | 810.83 | 0.0173 3.00 12,252.82 | 6,813.15 0 9,215.58 | 27,646.73 478.29 3,924.00 0 7,771.00 | 23,313.00 403.31
N.8.56| 6,448 | 6,447.97 | 1,956.90 | 5,180.89 [ 810.83 | 0.0173 3.00 14,194.10 | 14,559.28 1 10,686.21 | 32,058.64 554.61 7,476.00 1 5,700.00 | 17,100.00 295.83
5.1.56] 7,196 | 7,944.81 | 2,004.19 | 5,976.60 | 810.83 | 0.0173 3.00 15,755.71 | 6,614.46 0 10,586.87 | 31,760.61 549.46 20,280.00 1 13,878.00 | 41,634.00 720.27
U.A.57| 8,216 | 6,507.34 | 1,252.73 | 4,506.39 | 810.83 | 0.0173 3.00 14,259.29 | 14,366.41 1 10,490.44 | 31,471.32 544.45 12,064.00 0 16,172.00 | 48,516.00 839.33
N.N.57| 6,202 | 6,624.35 | 1,284.43 | 4,596.61 | 810.83 | 0.0173 3.00 14,386.92 | 7,742.06 0 11,054.24 | 33,162.71 573.71 15,862.00 1 13,963.00 | 41,889.00 724.68
1.0.57 9,710 | 8,657.60 | 1,377.08 | 5,705.87 | 810.83 | 0.0173 1.50 | 23,260.01 | 22,344.47 1 15,043.27 | 22,564.90 390.37 16,152.00 1 16,007.00 | 24,010.50 415.38
1.8.57) 8,177 | 4,842.09 | 2,365.34 | 4,786.39 | 810.83 | 0.0173 1.50 17,395.13 1 17,502.38 0 19,923.43 | 29,885.14 517.01 7,975.00 0 12,063.50 | 18,095.25 313.05
W.A.57| 5,495 | 9,139.47 | 3,391.70 | 7,961.43 [ 810.83 | 0.0173 1.50 | 23,898.56 | 8,362.92 0 12,932.65 | 19,398.97 335.60 22,480.00 1 15,227.50 | 22,841.25 395.15
H.0.57| 6,771 | 8,704.14 | 3,562.20 | 7,914.28 | 810.83 | 0.0173 1.50 | 23,322.45]22,981.23 1 15,672.07 | 23,508.11 406.69 35,709.00 1 29,094.50 | 43,641.75 755.00
N.7.57] 9,680 | 10,287.44 | 2,800.13 | 7,943.84 | 810.83 | 0.0173 1.50 | 25,355.07 | 12,693.79 0 17,837.51 | 26,756.26 462.88 26,029.00 0 30,869.00 | 46,303.50 801.05
a.n.57| 6,677 | 9,650.82 | 2,416.46 | 7,241.87 | 810.83 | 0.0173 1.50 | 24,558.02 | 27,600.99 1 20,147.39 | 30,221.08 522.82 19,352.00 0 22,690.50 | 34,035.75 588.82
1.8.57| 6,653 | 9,909.83 | 2,989.49 | 7,944.40 | 810.83 | 0.0173 1.50 | 24,885.38 | 17,691.16 0 22,646.08 [ 33,969.11 587.67 12,699.00 0 16,025.50 | 24,038.25 415.86

ket 5 342,403.59 5,923.58 6 385,418.25 | 6,667.74
Jagiiy | $me9 | waee | % Tagiiu UAGON Wang %
Mldudade 4,864.98 | 4,054.15| 810.83 [ 16.67% [ an YaAIAINAY | 385,418.25 | 342,403.59 [ 43,014.66 | 11.16% an
mldmeiusnm 6,667.74 | 5,923.58 | 744.15 | 11.16% an
EREY 11,532.72] 9,977.73 | 1,554.98 | 13.48% aa
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